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May 1, 1933.

¥r. T, A. k‘si’r.
510 Weat 6th Street,
Los Angeles, California.

Dear Tom:

Just ran across a memo I had made on my
desk pad some months ago. As it is of benefit %o you
I decided to tell you about it. Aceording to the
written reecord we owe you for a telegram which you
sent us at the time you were asked to try and canael
certain checks which had been depocsited in the late
and lamented Tonopah Banking Corporation, a 12 word
nessage.

In order to clear the above mentioneca
record I am enclosing check for 70 eents, which I hepe
will be satisfactory. Sorry that this excpuod ny
attention for so long a time and trust that this
will again put us in good standing.

I have been in Tonopah for about three
weeks but am leaving shortly for Berkeley. My
address there is 1224 Oxford Street so if you coma
thro and it is convenient we would be glad to
hear from you. Telephone Ashberry 7671. Fred did
not come up with me as he was feeling slightly under
the weather.

Kindest regards,
Very truly yours,



Noveubsr 6, 1932,

¥r. T. A. !'raliir,
1811 8. Hobart Blvd.,
Los Angeles, California.

Dear Tom:

We wish to thank you for your kind
and prompt attention to our telephone and telegraph
regnest about the checks issued by the Stone Cabin
Consolidated Mines, Ine. It would have been no
gorrow te us if we could have saved them from the
apparent wreck.

The whole stute is affected by the closing
of the Wingfield banks and things have been slowed
up more than ever. Heports are favorable but thay
are more in the nature of hopes than assurances, as
no definite facts have come out. The meratorium will
likely be extended beyond the 12 days originally
set, and newspaper talk is such ss to groom the
public toc that idea. The unjust part of the thing was
that snnouncement was delayed until the firat of the
month deposits had been made, for peyrolls and
current bills. It caught the merchants with no cash
on hand, making an actual scarcity of curreney in
the town. Hven the Butlor theatre closed mntil the
matter is clesred up, no one hsving cash, or desire
either I guess, to pay the cost of admission.

Had dinner with Clarence and Mrs., Kind
last evening and then spent the evaing listening
to campaign talks and settling major disputes to
our mutual satisfaction.

Fred joins me in very best wishes to you
and Mrs. Frazier.

Very truly yours,




1614 Oxford Street, '
Berkeley, California,
February 3, 1933,

Messrs. Traynor and Tyval,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Gentlemen:

A couple of months ago you purchased a
little drill steel from this company, later returning
a part of it as being the wrong size for use in the
Tonopah Mining Company machines., I spoke to Mr, Traynor
about payment of the balance about six weeks ago and he
agreed to send me a money order for the amount, $9.77,
as soon as the next shipment was made.

S0 far we have not received the money order,
or heard from either of you about it, so I thought
best to write and reminder you about itj; it has likely
slipped your minds,

Will you please send the check or money
order, made payable to the company, to me at the
address given above.

The best of luek to you both,

Very truly yours,

HDB:B Secretary

) t.l/ 'é-/a 2




1614 Oxford Street
Berkeley, California,
Mareh 13, 1933,

Mr, Arthur Cox,
Tonopah, Nevada,

Dear Arthur:

Thanks for your letter of the 9th, with
P, 0. Money Orders enclosed in the amount of 5135.00.

I shall make you out a bill as soon as
I get to Tonopah, if that is satisfactory to you,
a8 we have no bill heads here, Until then this leter
will serve as receipt of the money, in full for the
40 HP, General Electric motor, 440 Volt, 50 Amps
per terminal xywsx Speed no load 900 RPM, Full Load
870, Serial # 521975, as deseribed in your letter
above referred to.

Hope that you get a chanee to do more business
with those mill motérs., Some time, if you happen to
be going to Mina, I suggest that you stop off at
Rhodes Marsh and have a talk with those fellows about
the erushing plant. Their engineers came over and
looked it over once and they might be still interested.

Fred joins me in very best regards,
Yours very truly,

HDB:B




Mareh 2, 1933,

Mr, Frank P, Helms,
701 W, Third Street,
Los Angeles, California,

Dear Mr., Helms:

This is in reply to your letter of February
24, with regard to mining machinery and supplies,
and prices for same.

We have a variety of stopers, drdéfters
and Jackhamers for sale, all used machines, also
considerable steel for all except the jackhamers,

We have also three compressors, capacity
from 800 to 1200 cubic feet, and three triplex
pimps, capacity 100 gallons per minute on 1000 foot
head, as well as miscellaneous mill machinery.

In case your people are interested in any
of the above, even to the extent of getting more
detall information, we would be very pleased to
send it to you or to them, In case a sale is made
through your effprts we shall be glad to protect you
to the extent of a 10% commission,

Very truly yours,
F., C, Ninnis
B






Decombar 8, 1920,

Hr, 0tt . Heolsex,
lae agar, Novada dass. Cos, Incs,
M4ill City, levadsa,

Dear Mr, Holzer:

Qur mutual friend, Mre V. 0. Vandsrburg,
rajuasted that wo 8and you data on gtorags battory
locdmotives tYat woe hava, with price sskad for
Sadm9 e

Ya hava two locomotivas, & Mancha "Littls
Trammer", sand a homs male on3, buth equipped with
Bdison battariaes,

The "Little Trammer" is practically a
naw machinae, contains 1-40 coll A=5 Edison
storaga battery, snd is 18" gauge. Wa ask 32200
OB Tonopsh for this machina.

{ha homo made one is a good machine, =
1ittle heavior than tho Mancha, and a 1littls stroneer
in pull, but is oldor and hae besn used more. It is
equipped with Bdison battoriss also but thoy are not
in as good condition as those in the Hancha, Ve ask
$1800 FOB Tonopsh for this machina.

Voary truly, yours,

General Manager.

HDB:3




July 17, 1930

My, Werren Maey,
Luning, Wevada.

Dear Sir:
Please be advised that we have the Cochise :
Jack Hammer Shell about which you made inguiry today,
end that owr price is §17.50. '
Yours very truly,

Chief Clerk

TRM : MT




January 4, 1930,

lMre. 7illard Hales,
Tybo, Kewmda,

Dear Willard:

I have looked up the oxygen tanks you
injuired about the last time you were in mmd find that
we have at lease three which we will sell. The original
price #n these bottles is 25,00, complete with fittings
agsembled, and we will lat you have them for $20.00
eache The first time it is convenient drop in and we
will zo ovar there and take a look at them, or perhaps
you would rather George looked them over, &g he is
quite familiar with that line of stuff.

#a mlsp have some chamical supplies whiah
you might care to take over. I noticed quite a supply of
Cardoxide, which orisinally cost 40 cente per pound,
and which you may have for 30 cents per pound if you
want it., This 18 packed in air tight tin cans so there
is no change of deterioration.

Hope that your ducks tasted as good a8 oure
did, wesurely aenjoyed them.

7ith very best wishes for a Happy and Irosperous
lilew Year, '

Sincerely yours,



February 6, 1930

Mr. J. P. Sweeney,
Goldfield, Nevada.

Dear Sir:

In reference to our conversation regarding
the 8 1bs, rails which are in & rack at the Ohio Shaft.
Please be advised that I have talked to a man at the
mine and he informed me that the rails have never been
used, although it is possible that a few used rails may
have been put in the rack. I wish to guote you a price
of $4.00 per hundred pounds fgp these rails.

Yours very truly,
Chief Clerk

TRM: MT



Dacember 4, 1929,

S3iaonts Steel Produots,
1238 1/2 Second street,
Portland, Oregone

Gentlemen:~

On Saptembaer 26th you wrote up inguiring
whether or not we had eny wire rore for sele, used
wire rope, and I find that your letter has ramained
unanswerad.

We have soveral thoudand feet of one inch
wirs rope, in lengths of from 1000 feet to 26606 feet,
which has baeen ugad on hoista. That prico could we
expact on that sort of material, if sttraotive at all
we micht he abhle to eollact a earload of it,

Yourse wory truly,

Ganoral Managers

BDB:3




November 11, 1929,

Mr. C. H. Beckerman,
City Iron Works,
Las Vegas, Nevada.

Dear Sir:-

In accordance with your request of about
the 18th of October I wired you from To08 Angeles
that we would consider a price of $4000 for our
entire machine and blacksmith shop equipment, at
our mill works. To date we have had no reply to
our wire, !

We would appreciate word from yom as to
whether or not you are still interested. We receive
numerous inguiries regarding purchase of certain pileces
of this equipment but would rather sell in a lump if
possible, such an arrangement being more advantageous
to us and to you.

Yours very truly,

General Manager.

HDB:B
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November 28, 1930.

Mr, Henry T. Neal,
58 Sutter Street,
San Franecisco, Calif.

Dear Mr. Neal:-

Am enclosing original of Service feport by Mr. Campbell,
of the sdisoh Storage Battery Co., on our idiscn Batteries. You
will note that I have placed an arrow to indicate the report on the
"Little Trammer"”, the first column is on another locomotive. This
report, No. 48055, is the only copy we have and [ suggest that you
make a copy for your records sand return this to us.

So far I have been unable to locate the original bills
on the Ingersoll-iand compressors at our Halifax pronerty. The
following data is sufficient to give you necessary information on
them and I shall look up more detail later. Size 20 1/4 x 12 1/4 x
12, Model JJ-2 (am not sure of this letter JJ), fitted with A 18
Chokdéng Controller., Motor is G.Z2. Tyne I, Form K, 440 Volt, 3 Fhase,
60 cycle, 720 R.’.M. Short belt drive with idler used.

We have two duplicate machines of the above tyne, with
same size motors, 100 H.?., with a 48" x 12' Vertical ty»e receiver
end connections. Qur price is $2500.00 for the two com-lete.

The two Gould triplex pumps I mentioned to yom are dunlic-
ates, 4 1/2 x 8, eavaecity 100 gallons per minnte at 1000 foot head.
Motors are 5C H.B. Type J, Form K, G. 3., 900 R.”.M., 440 Volt,

3 Phase, 60 Cyecle, Starter is G. i. type N.R. - 1630. Short belt drive
with idler used. We also have a large spring tyce alleviator, which
cost 3312, which goes with the pumps if sold as a unit.

We offer these pumps complete, with motors and alleviatér,
for $1700,00, F.0.B. Tonopsh.

The Worthington is a triplex, § x 9, belt drive by 40 H.P.
Westinghouse CCL motor, 1120 RPM, eapacity 120 gallons per minute
at probably over 1000 feet head. We used it on 400 foot head only
but is built for a much higher head than that. We have placed a price
on this pump and motor of $750.00 FOB Tonopah.

All of the above mach . nery is in good shape and was in
active operation until the Halifax pro.erty was closed down. The pumps
were removed from the mine and gressed well. We always maintained an
efficient mechanical force and for this reason I believe that this
machinery will be found to be mechanically 0. K.

Very truly yours,




May 9, 1230,

Mr, ‘rthur Cox,
Carae sSeven Trouzhs Gold MNines Co.,
Lovalocks, Havada.

Daay Srthur:-

This will acknowledge raecaipt of your lettoer
of May 6th, with ensck for $50.,00 enclesed, covering
initial paymant on the sat of tranaformars atl tha ./est
End mill, as agraead.

3124 you were abtle to make the uvals, and mary
tharks. ‘hen do you axpect to move them 19 Gold Lille

kindest regards,

Jery truly yours,

Ganaral Lanager.

HDB:B
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\ugust 31,1931

I'_'.r.B.G.':lvinay,
Mebarmott,llevada

Jear oir:

Your lettar of sugust 7th just reached me ag I have
baan out of town the past month,

“@ have for sale

1 14" x 8" Lpdpe and “hiplay 6 step ocone engine
lathae, complats with countar shaft,chuck plats,

atas.,atce Irice <400.00
1 18" x 10" L & 5 lathe ejuipt 28 above
V435 «00

1 uJavie-Bournonville Cutting and Jelding outfit
including carriage for tanks,prastolyte oyl-
inder and contract with Irestolyts Company
for service $100.00

1f vou ure interastad in any considerable amount of
machinery it would pay you to oome in and inspect that part
of our plant shich we have for sale, @ coan mike you a gobd
price on motors,pumps, compreisors snd holsts.

11es20 address me at 341 Jloatraz //ves,0akland,Cal,
for the naxt two wooks.

Vory truly yours

F,C.liinnis
“CHl /n Prosident




March 27, 1931.

Jr. Henry T. Nezl,
58 Sutter Street,
San franeisco, Calif.

Dear lr, HNesal:

On Rovember 28, 1930 I wrote you
regarding some of our used machinery which we have
for sale, following our talk in San francisco a
short time hefore that.

Atthat time you were interested in
our Mancha Little Trammer, and my understanding was
that you were to write me within a reasonable time
regarding 1it, With my letter of Nov. 28th, above
referred to, I enclosed original Service Report by
¥r. Campbell, of the Zdison Storage Battery Co., on
batteries in the Little Trammer, with the request that
you make a copy if desired and return the original to
me.

So far I have had no word from you and
I wish that yon would please send the reprtback to this
office. We occasionally have a call on this locomotive
and the report is desirsble to retain or hand.

dvidently you have had no call for the
other machinery listed in my letter to you. Would suggest
that if you do and have an opportunity to make a deal
at a lower price than given that yon communicate with us,
we might be able to shade the prices.

Very truly yours,

General Manager.

HDB:B
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SIMON’S

STEEL PRODUCTS

128% SECOND STREET
PORTLAND, ORE.

PHONE ATWATER 0930

September 26, 1929

West End Consolidated Mining Co.
Tonopah, Nye County
Nevada

Gentlemen:

We are in the market to purchase used
wire rope of all different sizes. Kindly advise
us if you have any to offer and what sizes you
have and the construction of same. We are in
a position to pay pretty good prices for this
material,

We thank you for an early reply.

Yours very truly

SIMON 'S / "

- e e
.

JS:CL B;?’”'

b
/g



PATRONS ARE REQUESTED TO FAVOR THE COMPANY BY CRITICISM AND SUGGESTION CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 1201-8

7 A . J \
CLASS OF SERVICE SIGNS
= - » DL = Day Letter
This is a full-rate NM = Night Message

Telegram or Cable-

am unless its de- NL = Night Letter
%;rred character is in- LCO = Deferred Cable
dicated by a suitable ‘ T >
sign above or preced- Lette
ing the address. WLT = Weck-End Letter
X ' NEWCOME CARLTON, PRESIDE J. C. WILLEVER, FIRST V v B -

The filing time as shown in the date line on full-rate telegrams nnddaylett.era, and the time of receipt at destination as shown on all ni#sdaiigs| W I
Received at Main Office, 608-610 South Spring St Los Angeles, Calif. 433

| 'FB25 40 NL=TONOPAH NEV 17
F C NINNIS=

CARE CLARK HOTEL LOSANGELES CALIF="

C H BECKERMAN OF CITY IRON WORKS OF LASVEGAS ASKS OUR PRICE
ON MACHINE AND BLACKSMITH SHOP EQUIPMENT AT MILL WITH ALL

TOOLS AND SUPPLIES AS 1S STOP HE WOULD LIKE AN ANSWER WITHIN
THE NEXT FEW DAYS IF POSSIBLE=
‘H D BUDELMAN,

/"._..?7) b, & F

‘s T no
7 L 7

ot
.-117

w5 b
-y J, a

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE

N i BN, I T R e S T TS T iy R R e ]




Form 1206A

wrewwr] WESTERN UNION [ —

sarvios
OTHERWISE THE MESSAGE
mumﬁ.n?&"%gmmu‘s A NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Day Latter WESTERN UNION om
Night Message X i
Night Letter

Patrons should mark an X oppo-

site th: 'ul:u“a of desired; Time Filed

Send the following message, subject to the terms
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Tonopah, Levada,’
October 17, 1929.

Mr, F. C. Ninnis,

Care Clark Hotel,

Los ingeleas, Calii.

C. H. EECKIRMAN OF CITY IRCN 'ORES OF IAS
SGAS ASKS OUR PRICE ON A==L MACHINE .ND BLACKSMITH
P s ol PV

SHOP ETHIPXMENX E 'UIFPMERT  7ITH 1LL TOOLS \lD SUPFLIES
S IS STOP HE WOULD LIEE AN ANS/ER JITHIN THE NEXT PET
D.YS IF POSSIBLE.

HE. D. Budelmsn

Cherge /est Erd.,



_J/CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED \_

Form 1206-A

_J NO. | CASHOR CHGA_
DOMESTIC CABLE ‘ N P E !I a P
— — E S E RN
DAY LETTER x DEFERRED

CHECK
NIGHT CABLE

transmitted as a full-rate
\ communication, ____f NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

J. C. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT \

MESSAGE LETTER
NIGHT WEEK END
LETTER LETTER
Patrons shouldchock cluss of service TIME FILED
desired; otherwise message will be

oL 4F

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Tonopah, Nevada, March 27, 1930,

Mr, F. C. Ninnis,
1760 Walnut Street,
Apartment 304,
Berkeley, Calif.
Johnson
Gold Hill mill started Fhmsmm Harcourt building

stop Johnson interested our material asks immediate price three

agitator tanks without machinery so can complete foundation plans

stop similar tanks quoted lists two hundred stop better wire today

your opinion price stop materisl mentioned your letter no value

except possibly reports stop interference bad last evening but

heard some sounds fine.

He De Budelman.

Charge West End,




Form 1206A

Recelver's No.

‘ OF SERVIOE DESIRED

Talegram

Day Letter ﬂ ey

Night Message

Might Letter .
Patrons should mark an X oppo-
site the olass of service desired;
OTHERWISE THE MESSAGE
WILL_DE VRANSWTIED A5 A NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

Time Filsd

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

FULL-RATE TELEBRAM

Send the following message, subject to the terms
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Tonopah, Nevadsa,
March 24, 1931.

Mr. W. V. Richardson,
Care Richardson Lovelock Co.,
Las Vegas, Nevada.

Victor compressors not available stop West Xi#H
#nd thirteen hundred feet and two at Halifax sach six
hundred feet available stop if still interested wire me
and will put complete information in mail Thursday stop
best regards.

H. D. Bundelman.

Charge West 2nd.



SIMON’S

STEEL PRODUCTS

128% SECOND STREET
PORTLAND, ORE.

PHoNE ATWATER 0980

December 9, 1929

West Bnd Consolidated Mining Company

Tonopah
Nevada

Gentlemen:

Your valued favor of December 4th
received, and will say that we have purchased
all the 1" wire rope that we need at the present
writing. The only thing that we could use would
ba i_ll ﬂ.nd %H.

Kindly advise if you have these sizes.
Yours very truly
SIMON'S

&D\[‘“mﬂﬂ—"‘

JS:CL




PATRONS ARE REQUESTED TO FAVOR THE COMPANY BY CRITICISM AND SUGGESTION CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 1201-8

= \
CLASS OF SERVICE \ N ? {I I: g ; ! |I \ ‘I ;i RN SIGNS
o DL = Day Letter
This is a full-rate NOL = Night Misesge

Telegram or Cable-

gram_unless its de- NL = Night Letter
fgrrcd character is in- LCO = Deferred Cable
dicated by a suitable

sign above or preced- CLT = Cable Letter
ing the address. WLT = Week-End Letter

— NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT J. C. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-F T X Lo

I

~The filing time as shown in the date line on full-rate telegrams and ¢ day lotters, and the time of recelpt at destination as shown on all messages, is STANDARD TIME.
Received at 110 Main St., Tonopah, Nev. Telephone 962

VZ15 27 NL=LASVFGAS NEV N AR 24

1 2 T T OMP.RF S R ( NMEFNDFT AT

F N T HAT - C ’|?—-?F | NF OK AT )N CCOOMPERE | NOT ]
- = - = e = ~ e, CTOR
TH | TIME WIEFLI BE AT CEAST SA THFR MONTH FEORF CONT A G R

‘11 RE READY TO CONSIDFR COMPRESSORS STOP REGARDS

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE




TeLepnones | GARFIELD 4783
GARFIELD 4784

i .
e

C oMPANY
MACHINERY MERCHANTS
NEW AND USED EQUIFMENT

BALBOA BUILDING, 593 MARKET STREET

SaN Francisco, CALIE March 16, 1931

Halifax Tonopah Mining Co.,
Tonopah Nevada
Gentlemen:

Beg to acknowledge your favor of
March 13th, listing some triplex pumps, rock
crushers and 2- cCoOmpressorse

While we cannot use any of the equip-
ment you have listed at the present time, an
opportunity may present itself, and if it does

we will get in touch with youe.

Yours very truly,

. J. E. KNAPFP CONMPANY

by & Qﬁ’?

JEK:R



PATRONS ARE REQUESTED TO FAVOR THE COMPANY BY CRITICISM AND SUGGESTION CONCERNING ITS SERVICE

J K
CLASS OF SERVICE

This is a full-rate
Telegram or Cable-
ram unless its de-
erred character is in-
dicated by a suitable
sign above or preced-
ing the address.
o L

WESTERN
UNION

1201-8

-

SIGNS

DL = Day Letter

NM = Night Message

NL = Night Letter

LCO = Deferred Cable

CLT = Cable Letter

z |

WLT = Week-End Letter

=

NEWCOMB CARLTON. PRESIDENT J. C. WII\.I.EVER rmu‘v E-F

The filing ﬁmushm in the date line on full-rate telegrams and day letters, and the time of receipt at dmi.umtmn as shown on all messages, is STANDARD TIME.

Received at 110 Main St., Tonopah, Nev.

—_

_U76 27 NL=LASVFEGAS NFV

H D PHDFL“AT'm

Telephone 962
MAR 19

NEV=

T{:I‘\:\_jPHH
SEF FRFD WIRF NIGHTLFTTFR COLLECT FULL
WEIGHT!/PRICF ETC WEST END AND
POSSIRILITY.MAKING DEAL MAKF PRICF SUFFIC]H

COMMI| SSTONS

- }

A

W\

| re LA

o

REGARDS=

RICHARDSON,

8224, _
SIS - BT S o
(L—(‘ B T g ot e B
I- e -f tr{n P P -

I NFORMAT | ON

VICTOR AIR COMPRFESSORS

THE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE

CAPACI

-

TY



- |

__J GLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

DOMESTIC CABLE
TELEGRAM FULL RATE
DAY LETTER DEFERRED
NIGHT CABLE

MESSAGE LETTER
NIGHT WEEK END

LETTER LETTER
Patron deheckelass of service

desired; otherwise message will be
trapsmitted as a full-rate
communieation,

NEWCOMB CARLTON. PRESIDENT

WESTERN
UNION

J. C. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1206-5.

’_/ NO.

CASH OR CHG\_

CHECK

TIME FILED

&

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

. '.4‘1
- r‘.“ ‘_'_ t\"ir EI
4 u 3y throe kroch twoal { aentrif 11 ineh
dischar diree cgted T Lftte naor oW1 tinghonse
CCL tyne motorx Ao ; {'c b rod o] 1onS two hundred
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Telephone GArfield 1016

H. T. NEAL MACHINERY COMPANY
Mining and Milling Equipment
SAN FRANCISCO

April 10th, 1931,

Mr. H., D. Budelman, General lManager,
West End Consolidated Mines Corporation,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear Mr. Budelman:

Your letter of March 27th has been
received and I will have to apologize for not being a little
more prompt in replying. :

I am returning herewith the report that
you sent me covering the present condition of the Edison
battery on the Mancha Little Trammer. I have made a memo
of this report so as to have the information handy for the
next inquiry for a small storage battery locomotive.

I think you made me a price of $1000,00 for this equipment,
f.0.b. cars, Tonopah, please let me know if this is correct.

I have listed the compressors and pumps
that you have and will keep you posted as to inquiries for
equipment of the sort. Business this last winter and early
spring has been very quiet but now there seems to be more
interest and activity, particularly in gold mining.

I would appreciate it very mueh if you

will keep me posted on any available mining machinery that
you have for sale or that you may kxnow about.

Yours very truly,

/M

HTN-K

58 Sutter Street




NEVADA-MASSACHUSETTS COMPANY, INC.

OHAS. H. SEGERSTROM, PrESIDENT
SONORA . CALTFOHNLA
P. E. COYLE, VicE PRESTDENT
POSTON , MASS.
GEO, A. MACOMBER, SEoRETARY
BOSTON, MASS.
OTT ¥. HEIZER, GEvERaL MANAGER
MILL OITY, NEVADA

PRODUCERS OF TUNGSTEN CONCENTRATES

LOCATION OF MINES AN WORKS
MILL CITY. PERSHING COUNTY,NEVADA

MINE OFFICIE
MiLL Crry " NEVADA

December 13, 1929.

Mr. He De Budelman,K Manager,
West End Comsolidated iining Compgny,
Tonopeh , Vevadea.

Dear Mr. Budelman:
Answering your letter of Desember 8th,

vhe two locomotives on which you quote seem to be
a little high for the use we have for them, which

will be very limited.

Thanking you for your trouble, I am

Yery truly yours,




A

Tonepah Nevada February 12th,1932

wr.H.D.PBudleran
2456 Hilegard Street
Bgrkley falifornia

Dear Friend,
: It looks as though there is no prospects

for a deal on the Worthington Pump for the present at

least ,as every thing is looking pretty bum at Gvld Hill

at the present,to date they lave found nothing on the

five hundred foot level and of course will not buy a thing

if possibl=s to get along w ithout,however I feel they will

strike some ore and then they will have to install a pump,
I had Mr.Johnson lined up on the pump once ©us

left him en the fence to deside for himsz21f but the next time

T!w%ill not waite for him to ‘jump over T will puskh him over

e~ < ¥very thing is awfuly quite here but I look for
allittle activity in the Manhattan Placer this apring as

I believe there is a chance for that deal te go through this

year,The Pittsburgh Goldfield is still closed down and do
not know when itlhey will get started or what they will do

| TR,



24566 Hilgard Avenue,
Berkeley, Californis,
February 12, 1932.

Mr. Arthur Cox,
Box 475,
Tonopah, Hevada,

Dear Arthur:

Your lefter of January 15, indicated
that the Gold Hill Mining Co. might be in the
market for the Worthington pump at the Halifax
butizo far we have had no word from Mr. Johnson
on .

Did they buy a pump elsewhere, Or are
they 8till holding off? The price is a good
one and you are a first class salesman so
I cannot imagine just what may be the trouble,

If convenient please drop me & line,
with what data is available.

With kindest regards,
Very truly yours,




Toncpah Nevada January 15th.,1032

|
Mr.H.D.Budelman
Berkley WNevada

|
Dear Friend;-

I have been working up a deal with the Obld Hill
Development Company,en the Worthington Pump with Mr.Johnson
and give him the price as we aggreed on $650.00 for pump with
out ﬁotor and $750.00 for pump and motor comple te

-‘ TEEETEEeEng- 1 took Mri'Johnson pver this morning
and Jooked the pump over and he said soon as he hears from
Mr.witto he would wire you and make you a offer for the pump
cash I do not know what that price will be but think from the
L EN he talked it will be around $600.00 for pump and motor
but I believe if you care toc consider his price when recieved.
you can add $50.00 to his offer and make the deal,I am only
guesping at this fron the way he talked but thought I would
write you so you could think the matter over sc you would
mw what you want te do when you recieve his wire which T
think will be in a fiew days

: Ve % %y yours
| Arthur Cox



701 W. Third St.
Los angeles, C&l.,
Feb. 24th. 1 933

Dear Mr. Fred Ninnes
Tonepah, Nevads

Dear Sir:

I &m 0ld residents of Nevada xxe I am
at Present working for & Minning compeny about
fwo Eundred Miles from here. And they are in
market for Stopers. vaskhammer, Steel and other
Minning Eguipment, if you e&n guote me your
prices I will bpe glad to submit them to the

Company.

¥ours Truly

Ty Pl




Tonopah Nevada Feb.18 th.,1933

Mr.Fred Ninnisg
341 Eagt 63 Stresmt
Oakland California

Dear Friend;=

I have ancther nibble for a 40 H P Motor if you
can make your price $150.00T velieve I dan worke up a deal if
you will give me permission to take the motor and change the
bearings and cleane it up and paint it bvefore showing it to
the customer, ~

If you are willing to do this you can correspond
with Homer and have him take the number of the motor and T will
give him the cash befor e the motor leaves my possession if
I make the deal or send it direct to you,

It is hard to do business here with the banks
closed as one has to be strictly cash on every thing cor you get
stung T hope things will get in better shape but the future does
net loock very bright,

ver ly

rthurC



1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, California,
February 28, 1933,

~  Dear Homer: e

This is to let you know that we hhwe
agreed to let Arthur Cox take the motor from the
erushing plant at the mill. He wants to look it over
and possibly paint it for better appearance for a
customer. He has agreed not to let the motor leave
his possession until he pays us for it, and I have
written him today to remit direct to us so that you
will not have any bother about the deal at all.

It may be that he will have a chance to dispose
of other motors around the mill, which will bde
0.K, with us,

Sort of expected to hear from you about
the sale of the Ingeroll self rotating stopers today,
but it may be that Tonopah mail does not arrive until
tomorrow,

Mr., Ashley called me up several days ago
about & pump, the ones out at the Halifax were what
he had in mind. He may come to Tonopah before I do
and if so please show him around. He can then get in
touch with me, Of course, if he should want any small
stuff it will be agreeable to let him have it.

We have been hpping to hear some good news

-about the bank situation but so far it is conspicuous

by its absence. Looks kind of tough,

Hope that things are going along all right
with you, and by that I mean three squares a day and
no immediate necessity of going to the poor house.

Will be up next month but as I told you
over the telephone there is no use in coming up now
and fighting the snow. Am seriously considering joine-
in the bread line here.

Qur very best wishes to you, and dont
forget the address,

As ever,
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o ONS ARE REQUESTED TO FAVOR THE COMPANY BY CRITICISM AND SUGGESTION CONCERNING ITS SERVICE
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NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT J. C. WILLEVER, FIRET VICE-

The filing time as shown in the date line on full-rate telegrams and day letters, and the time of receipt at destination as shown on all messages, is STANDARD TIME,
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Patrons should mark an X oppo-
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WILLFUIE'RT:T%N%:I%‘:;&“J&S 4 NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Time Flled

Send the following message, subject to the terms
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Tononah, Nevada.

NSovember 1, 1932,
Hr. T. A, haziﬂr.
1811 S. Hobart Blvd.,
Los Angeles, California. (Telsphone Rochester 6570)

Train due here sbont nine twenty if possible take care
of matter so message reaches here before then,
He D+ Budelman.

Send Straight Message
Charge West 3nd @onsolidated Mines Corp,




1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, California,
February 28, 1923,

Mr. Arthur Cox,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear Arthur:

Fred has asked me to write you and
acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 18th, with
reference to the 40 H.P. motor in the mill ornahing
plant, and to state that we are agreeable to your
moving the motor to your shop, or wherever you may
think best, so as to repaint it ete. Our under-
standing ic that you are doing this on your own acconht
and will return the motor to us in case a sale is not
made.

We also understand that you are not to
give anyone else possession until it is paid for in
full, It will be agreeable to us if you remit direct
to us atthis address, deducting your commission if
payment happens to be in cash instead of by check.,

In case you do take the motor please write
us a letter stating you have done so, so that we may
have your letter as a sort of a receipt.

I am writisp Homer about it today, as you
suggested.,

With kindest regards,
Very truly yours,
EDB:B



Tonopah Nevada March 9 th.,1933

Mr'H D Budelman
1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley Cal ifornia

Dear Friend;

In answer to your letter of February 28, and
your telephone conversation with Homer,Sunday evening I
have sold the 40 ®,P. @rusher Motor and will inclose Post
Office money orders in this letter for $135,00 in full
payment as per aggreement

You can make me out a bill from the following
description, 40 H P fene ral Flectric Mot o 440 Volt 50 Amps
per terminal Speed no load £00 Full Load 8%0 Serial #52197%

Things are awfuly quite here and I did not think
it could get much worse but it loocks now as the Geld Hill
will close down som so it locks as the only thing we have
left to slose is the Poat Office,,

: very truly
rthur



Los Angeles, California,
November 1lst, 1932.

Mr. H. D DBudelman,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear Herman:

In response to your telephone request that we stop pajyment of
Check No. 20 favor Halifax Tonopah Mining Co. 1510.00
Check No. 21 favor West End Cons. Mines . 261.00
because of closing of the Tonopah Banking Corporation where you had
deposited the checks for collection, I telegraphed you as follows:

"Both checks paid yesterday. Bank unable stop because
paid Federal Reserve Bank."

The bank had already paid the amount of the checks to the
Federal Reserve Bank here and after these checks get into the clearing
house there is nothing that can be done.

The bank explains that there i1s another reason that makes it
difficult to make any exceptions in cases of this kind. In the case
of closing xXm recently of the lst National Bank of Beverly Hills,
payment of some of the checks were stopped and the receiver of that
institution is sueing the banks making the cancellation for the
amount of the checks. Had your checks gone back through one of the
San Francisco banks or other than the clearing house we would have taken
the chance and telegraphed cancellation, but payment to the Federal
Reserve Bank left us helpless to do anything.

Let us hope that the Wingfield chain gets its difficulties
ironed out and that you secure your money without loss and any great
delay.

With best personal regards to you and Fred.

e

Very tr



TONOPAH Feb. 16, 1933.

N EVADA

ToNopsm

JOHN G. KIRCHEN, PRES. & GEN. MGR.
FRED L. COLE, VICE-PRES. & TREAS.
HANS JENSEN, SECRETARY

West End Con liines Corp.,
1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, Calif.

Gentlemen:

Due to bank failures and the unprecedented depreséion
in the mining industry we have not used the 897 Quarter Octagon
Drill Steel, price $9.79 as listed on your bill No 32=10-15 and

are returning same to your West End Shaft.
The balance of your bill emounting to $310.48 we hope

to settle at an early date.

Yours ry truly,

O] cl:‘-)qfitifﬁéZi;taunc{j

General lManager.




1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, California,
Febryary 28, 1933,

Mr, Homer L. Williams, General Manager,
Tonopah Extension Mines, Ine.,
Tonopah, Nevada,

Dear Homer:

i It was with deep regret that we read your
letter of the 16th, and learned that there had been
depressions and bank failures in your economic life.

We had, of course, heard that things were not so good
as hoped for, and had even heard rumdrs of bank
moratoriums, which had been extended and again extended,
in order to bring actual conditions slowly but firmly
to our attention. However, it was fortunate that it

did not affect us much, as all our money was deposited
with the Tonopah Banking Corporation,

We note that you have returned the 89 of
quarter octagon drill steel to the West End shaft.
Will you please call Homer O'Connell's attention to
it whenever you happen to see him, and tell him where
you put it.

The $10.48 balance we are not particularly-
worried about, as we feel théit it is in good hands.

Kindeet regards from both Fred and myself,
Very truly yours,



NEVADA STATE JOURNAL

PUBLISHED EVERY MORNING BY NEVADA JOURNAL COMPANY
F. W. MCKECHNIE, Jr,, PUBLISHER

RENO, NEVADA

December 16, 1932

H. D. Budelman, General Manager,
West End Consolidated Mines Corporation
Tonopali, Nevada.

Dear Herman:

The "prospect"” 1 had for a hoist, motor
ete. is still a prospect, so far as 1 know, but I
doubt if he is ready just now to buy. He went to
Denver and bought a Diesel engine, generator and
complete equipment for a power plant, and also gave
an order for machinery for a 50-ton mill, which is
to be shipped later.

I have an idea he will want a hoist some time after

the holidays. It would be helpful if you would send

me a list of what you have, somewhere around 40-h.p.,
with motor ete., and it might be he would want a skip,
ore cars and odds and ends. These things are uncertain.

Regarding the commission: I have to get a litile honey
out of every flower, these days, It seems toc me 10%
would be fair, all 'round. However, 1 will leave that
to your fair mindedness.

The prospect is Mr. Charles Basso, president and manager
of the Monarch Gold Ledge Mines, Ine., which is equipping
a gold-silver mine south of Eastgate, which is known in
Nevada as the Northern. His superintendent - and who
probably would pass upon the stuff, is R. A. Fraser, who
had an office for several years with me when 1 published
the Nevada Mining Press. You may remember Fraser.

Please keep me informed of your movements. 1 assume you
will epend the holidays "down below," but that you will
be in Tonopah later.

Truly yours,

GJ\,\MC;W%

P,0.Box 756.

I was in Tonopah a month ago, long engough to devour a

very excellent steak at the Tonopah Club, after dark.

Seldom get that far from home, because of a shortage of
spending money.



HOMER J, O CONNELL JEXACMN ROLK?
. .

TonoraH Lobge No. 1062, B. P. O. ELks

ﬂfﬂ4 AL

TONOPAH. NEVADA N \}
g
March,15th.33.
3 X
Mr.Herm&n D.Budleman, ii. ¢
Berkeley,Calif. “?gh
=L ©
Q‘ ‘:
Dear Herman, {i

Received your letter last night,and I am
sending money per yor instructions.P.0.0Orders.These are

'@éa-.'-

the sales I made.
. Mr.J.W.Rice,Virginia City,Nev. g};
Tho self rotaing Ingersoll Rand stopers,{60.00 each-$120.00 Y
760 1b. one and one eight round liner steel @ 5 ¢ 87.50
656 lb.one inch square steel @ 5 c. 52.80
One three guster inch air hose --29B0 “§
I;‘..EU ¢

To Frank Kotz,Virginias City. : 3 3

Three hundred 1b. one and one eighth round liner steel &

Total 207.g0 ﬁg
4

Less money orders .50

45 c. 15.00 g
)4

T8 Oy
i NG

Every thing is very quite here.Gold Hillx shth down last A
week,and they are cleaning up. Snow is about sll gone. =2
They are sure having some earthcugkes in southern Calif, i 3
Will teke a lot of money to rebuild. $
Frank Kotz wants & price on those new rails at the Qhio i I
shaft.You cen write 1im Virginia City Nev. N
\

I do not know anything about the steel that Williams
returned.I never see him as I am not around in the daytime.
Note what you say about coming back and will be glad to
see you,

With best regards,

Jobrvist OC iralf
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ToNoRA Y

JOHN G. KIRCHEN, PRES. & GEN, MGR.

oN MINES: INe:

HANS JENSEN, SECRETAR TONOPAH
i NEVADA March 24, 1933.

Mr. He D. Budlemann,
1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find money order in the amount of
$10.48, same being settlement in full of your bill No.32-10-15
after deducting charges for drill steel.

Yours very truly,

General Manager.




WEST END CONSOLIDATED MINES CORPORATION

EXECUTIVE OFFICE., TONOPAH. NEVADA

F. C. NINNIS.
PRESIDENT AND TREASURER

., D, BUDELMAN.,
S VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL MANAGER

TONOPAH, NEVADA

1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, California,
Karch 23, 1933,

Mr., Roy Hardy,
Reno, Nevada,
Dear Roy:

Have received a request for information
about the Mancha "Little Trammer”, which you
purchased from us some time agzo,

If it is for sale perhaps we can make a
commission. Please let me know as soon as con-
venient, about price, condition of, where it is
ete. AP ¢

Kindestregards,

Very truly yours,




TELEPHONE EXBROOK 6219

Ue So MACHINERY & STEEL COMIPANY

TH0=T752 FOLSOM STRILET

MINING MACHINERY
CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT
SHOP TOOLS

Saxny Fravcisco, CaLaw

March 20, 1933

West End Mining Co.,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Gentlemen:

If you still have for sale the
Mancha Little Trammer, we would greatly appreciate
it, if you would give us your best cash price, and
gstate in detail the auxiliary equipment included,
your opinion of condition, gauge, model, etc.
Right at this time we have a hot inquiry for one
of these machines.

Yours very truly,

U. S. U & STEEL COMPANY

BY (/!

PFS:CM



1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, California,
Rarch 23, 1933.

Mr. Roy Hardy,
Reno, Nevada.

Dear Roy:

Have received a request for information
about the Mancha "Little Trammer", which you
purchased from us some time ago.,

If it is for sale perhaps we can make a
commission, Please let me know as soon as con-

venlent, about price, condition of, where it is
ete.

Kindestregards,
Very truly yours,



?‘L

March 27, 1933,

Mr, P, F. Smith. mager.
U. S. Machinery & Steel Co.,
750-752 Folsom Street,

San Prancisco, California.

Dear Mr. Smith:

About the Mancha Little Trammer,
concerning which you wrote us on the 20th.

This locomotive was sold several
months ago so is not available.,

You may recall that we had another
locomotive, a home made one a little more
powerful than the Mancha, We still have this
machine and shall be glad to quote you price
on it if your clients should be interested.

It ie a good machine and has done a lot of good
work, and was in operation at the time we
closed down., Our motormen preferred it to the
Mancha for ease of operation.

Battery and locomotive are on same
trucks, There is no extra set of batteries
or charging set, the latter having been sold
with the Mancha,

I have been around Berkeley a great
deal this winter, address 1614 Oxford Street,
telephone Ashberry 7671, and your letter was
forwarded to me here. I am leaving for Tonopah
tbmorrow so that if you should write about this
locomotive within the next two weeks please
address me there. We shall be glad to quote you
a good price on the machine if interested, and
as you know it yourself we should welcome any
suggestion you might care to make.

Very truly yours,
EDB:B




TELEPHONE EXBROOK 6219

Us Se MACHINERY & STEEL COMIPANY
TS0=752 FOLSOM STREET

.

MINING MACHINERY
CONTRACTORS EQUIPMENT
SHOP TOOLS

Sany F'rancisco, CaLiw.

April 4, 1933.

West End Consolidated Mines Corporation,
Tonopeh, Nevada.

Gentlemen:

Referring to your le tter of the 27th
ult.,, relative to the Mancha Little Trammer, our lr.
Smith is at present absent from his office but upon his
return your letter will be referred to him for attention,
and you may hear later regarding the substitution of
the home-made locomotivee.

Yours very truly,




W. W. CHARLES
PRESIDENT

CHARLES C. ASHLEY GRAHAM C. WOODWARD
VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER SECRETARY & GENERAL COUNSEL

STONE CABIN CONSOLIDATED MINES, INC.

D. F. MEIKLEJOHN, E. M.
CONSULTING ENGINEER

H. W, STOTESBURY, E. M.
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

T. A. FRAZIER
AUDITOR

EAsTERN OFFice: 1201 CHESTNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
wesTERN OFFIcE: 505 PACIFIC MUTUAL BLDG.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
MINES LOCATED AT COMO, LYON CO., NEVADA

P. O. DAYTON, NEVADA

Dayton, Nevada.
February 2, 1933.

Mr.H.D.Budelman,
1614 Oxford Street,

Berkeley,

Calif.

Dear Herman:

The two jackhamer drills have been received,

snd also your bill for same.

Both machines are pretty badly worh, and it is

doubtful if one of them can be used without replacements
th-t will cost more than the machine. I am going to have
Roy Clark give it a good going over, and if it is beyond
repair I will return it to Tonopah, or any other place you
mey designate.

I am holding your bill a few days, and will

send it to Tom Frazier in Los Angeles for payment as soon
as we decide about the worn machine.

Best regards.

Very truly yomrs,

R WA ednr
S5




April 7, 1953.

H. W. Stotesbury, General Superintendent,
Stone Cabin Consolidated lines, Inc.,
Dayton, HNevada.

Dear Stotes:

We have been wondering what disposition
you had made of the Jackhamers sent yon last January,
and sbont whieh you wrote me on Pebruary 2.

At that time you said you were hclding one
machine and making up your mind asbout the other, it
being badly worn, and would send the bill to Los
Aingeles for payment within a few days,

30 far we have received no chack, which is
of vital interest these days, and I thought it advisable to
drop you a line about it.

I shall be in Tonopah a week or more and wonld
appreciate it very nuch if you wonld write me here and
give me the latest. I passed through Reno the other day
but did not see l&r. Ashley around, so suppose that he was
up at the mine.

Hope that everything is guing along nicely,
with mpre and bsetter ore all the time.

Kindest regards to yourself and lr. Ashley.
Very truly yours,

HDB:B



1614 Oxford Street,
= Berkeley, Califerniy
February 7, 1933.

| Mr. H, W, Stotésbury, General Superintendent,
- Stone Cabin Consolidated Mines, Inec.,
Dayton, Nevada.

Dear Stotes:

. Thanks for your letter of the 2nd,
2 about the Jackhamer machines we recently had sent
to you from Tonopah, Homer must have gotten hold of
~ s some worn machines as I am sure there are some
there in fair shape.

If you decide not to take the worst
2 . . one of the two please hold 1t there for the time
being, I may be able to pick it up some time as
I go through. Perhaps we can make a switeh a little
later on.

Suppose you have had plenty of snow to
L4 hinder you, all of which makes the Job more
i interesting. .

Best regards to yourself and Mr. Ashley.
Very truly ypurs,




January 8,1933

Mr,H,.VW,5totesbury, lanager,
Stone Cabin COnloiidated Mines Company,

Dayton ,Nevada
Dear Stotes:

Your wire of the sixth reached me last night
at 11:00 F¥ , vie Tonopah,thencs 245 Terrace Ave,,Reno,thence
Special Delivery letter to Oaklahd., As follows:

"Can you ship two jeckhommer drills same as
othsrs purchased same price also two six
foot>ecolums answer”

A HWS
my reply today:

"Your wire of sixth please advise shipping
instructions six three three Cleveland
street Onkland“F .

C

-

On receipt of ahipping instruetions we will
wire Homer O'Connell to get this material out to you as
quickly as possible,

Herman and I have been on the coast for about

a month and will probably be here for another month unless
something unforseen hanpens,

I hope esverything is going good for you and
mill heads are high,

~'-ﬁﬂlﬁhmt1n§gg$ regards from Herman and the
writer. s :
Very truly yourg ~&¢5
7.0, . \ i; )‘/‘ll‘ﬂ!\' |

633 Cleveland Street
Oakland,Calif,



W. W, CHARLES
PRESIDENT

CHARLES C. ASHLEY
VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER

GRAHAM C.

TARY &

WOODWARD

D. F. MEIKLEJOHN, E. M.
CONSULTING ENGINEER

STONE CABIN CONSOLIDATED MINES, INC.

EAasTERN OFFice: 1201 CHESTNUT STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
WesTERN OFFIcE: 505 PACIFIC MUTUAL BLDG
Los ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
H. W, STOTESBURY, E. M.
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT
T. A. FRAZIER

MINES LOCATED AT COMO, LYON CO., NEVADA
AUDITOR

P, O. DAYTON, NEVADA
Dzyton, Nevads.
Avril lul 19335
Mr.Herman D,Budelman,
c/oWest End Cons.Mines Corp.
Tonopah, Nevadsa, :
Dear Herman:
I have your letter of the 7th, relative to pay-
ment for the two jackhamer drills,
We will hsve to kecp both of these drilis, as
we have robbed the extra one until there dig nothing left but
the barrels. I am- therefore lnstructlng Mr.Frazier to send you
s check for the two machiries, as he has been holding up pay-
mwwnt until I sdvised hiwm definitely as to whether I wished to
keep the two mzchines,
If you should return viz Reno, we would be plessed
to have you pay us a visit,
7ith kindest regards, 1 am
Very truly.yours,

gao

AL CO

B



W. W. CHARLES
PRESIDENT

D. F. MEIKLEJOHN, E. M.
CONSULTING ENGINEER

H. W. STOTESBURY, E. M.
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

T. A. FRAZIER
AUDITOR

e ——

—
.- CHARLES C., ASHLEY

o GRAHAM C. WOODWARD
VICE-PRESIDENT & TREASURER

SECRETARY & GEMERAL COUNSEL

STONE CABIN CONSOLIDATED MINES, INC.

EASTERN OFFice: 1201 CHESTNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA
wesTerN OFFicE: SOB PACIIC NUTUWAL BLDG

Los ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
MINES LOCATED AT COMO, LYON CO., NEVADA

P. O. DAYTON, NEVADA

510 West 67TH ST,

= kos ANGELES, CALIFORNIA,
; APRIL 2874, 1933,

WesT END CONSOLIDATED MINES, INC,,
TONOPAH, [EVADA,

Dear FrED AND HERMANGS

WORD HAS BEEN PASSED TO ME FROM THE MINE THAT 1T, 1S
0. K., TO PAY YOUR BILL OF DECEMBER 3187 AS THE REMAINING DRJLL HAS BEEN
STRIPPED TO MAKE REPAIRS ON OTHER DRILLS, ALL THIS AS PER CONVERSA=
TION OF STOTESBURY WITH HERMAN.

BEST REGARDS,

VERY TRULY YOPRSy

HEAR

SoME
IT AND HOPE

J

THAT FRED HAS BEEN S0 SQRRY TO

THIS TIME,

OME HAS TOLD US ILL.,

IS ALL RIGHT BY







August 20, 1933.

Mr, Willard E. H&loa.
1660 Robinson Street,
Oroville, California.

Dear Willard:

It was nice to hear from you, even though we can
do no business this time.

We have no little tuggers for sale, fact is I do
not think we have a "Little Tugger"™ left on the job. The
Sullivan we used to use down the West ™nd, and the two
Leadville column hoists are here; the former we do not want
to sell and the latter are prohably too 1ight for your work.
However, if you can use them we will make a good price to
JOou.

You remember the two asingle eylinder air hoisss
we had at the Mabel? They are still there. Perhaps you &
might be able to use one of them nt a reasonable price. You
remember they did pretty good work.

We have some Jackhamers left, the average used
machine, which we will sell for $50 each, F. O. B, Tonopah.
I am ecoming down before long and might bring one down with
me, we could meet in Saoramento and save friéght.

If I should {et up your way will eertainly look

you up, and I surely wish you good luck in your under-

taking, may you have large nuggets and lots of them.
Kindest regards,

Sincerely yours,






122840xford Street,
Berkeley, Californisa,
May 10, 1933.

¥r. Jdo W. H.avor,
Tonopah, Netada.

Dear Johnnie:

About the Trailer and concrete mixer
which we were talking about a week ago.

Fred says that we will sell the two of
them for $50.00, one half tobe cash and the balance
as soon as convenlent,

Hope that your trip to Reno was an
instructive one and that you are now ready to
go, with some money coming up in the shape of
easy bullion.

I shall be here for a couple of weeks
I imagine so if you want to het hold of me
addrese me as above. Homer 0'Connell can deliver
any stuff you might want though and you might save
time by looking him up first.

Beet of success, and kindest regards,

VYery truly yours,

HDB:B



August 26, 1933,

Mr., Bernard Granville,
Mina Gold Mines Co.,
Mina, Nevada.

Dear Mr. Granville:

Thank you for the check enclosed with your
letter of the 25th, in payment of items as listed on the
enclosed receipted bill, Another completed deal.

About the saw house. I plan to leave here in a
day or two and may be mway for a couple of weeks or longer,
80 that in order to dismantel the house it will be best
for you to write direct to the man I had engaged for the
Job, when you are ready. He is Gaorge Wardel and Mr. Hooten,
;ho truck driver, knows him well, His address is Tonopsh,

evada,

In case we have other machinery or sujplies at the
mill which you need please see Mr, Campbell about it. He is
quite familiar with the plant and I have asked him to take
care of you if you came in again for some of our equipment.
My permanent address in Berkeley is 1224 Oxford Street, and
telephone Ashberry 7671, in case you should wish to get in
touch with me direct.

My very best wishes for your continued success, and
kind personal regards,

Very truly yours,

L\




Harch 31,1931

Honey leke Mining Company,
Kilford,Calif

Gentlemen: Attention lr.H.Sundberg

iir.Vic Johnson of the Hercules “owder Company
was in town today and mentioned that you might be interested
in some mill machinery.

We have recently closed our nilling nlant and,due
to the ontlook for silver, have abont decided to dispose o?
the entire milling and trensportation end of the businesd.

e expect to have Ior sale:

One fully eguipt Garage inclnding lathe,drill press,g
grinder,tire presa and all kinds of tools; one one ton G.k.C
truck and one 5-ton G.}.C. troek both ip good condition; “wo
S~-ton ierce arrow trucks.

Onie modern up-to-the-minnte 4Assay outfit complete.

Cne Crusher plant iuolnding dise grizzley,l10 x 20
blake type crucher, vorthington Mebnlly gyratory apd everything

that goes with a fully equipt plunt. BSpare shefts etep,etec. o
el

81|
Six 5 stamp batteries,Dorr classifiers,tube nills.etofzﬂ>ﬁ '

Complete machine shop,electrie shop,ffiacksmith shop
all fully equipt with tools ready to go. '

If any ol the sbove machinery interests you I suggest
that you come in here snd look it over.Before coming in
plegse wire me so that either Ir.Endelmen or the writer will
be here .

Very truly yours

F.C.Ninnis

FCH/n




Tonorah Nevada Sept 29 1833

Yr.H,.D,Pudelman
161 4| Oxford Street
Perkeley California,

Dear Verman;

1 have a inquirgy for a bank of 100 ¥ W Transformers
they are looking for a later type than the ones you have at the
West Fnd ¥il11l,if you can make the price abvout $775.00 I believe
there is a chance to turn them,the ones I have refersndeto .are
Westinghouse,two of them are at the Mill and one at the Mine,

T was down looking over that old wooden floom plipe that
you bad for your tailings at Mill it is all dried out but T believe
T have figursd out a way to hold it togather and reband it but it wil
be quite a job but would give me sonething to work on this winter,

I can give you $200.00 for the pipe if my plan will
work out for rebanding it but would want the privolage of going down
to the end of the line and take one length and try it vefore I would
make this coffer definate,but I believe I can clawy the pipe in a
1athe and take the old locse band off clean the outside and reband
it then paint the outaside instead of using tar this will be a big
job but one has to try and keep buisy these days,hoping to hear from
you soon every thing is rather guiet here

Zﬁ%’{ﬁf"
Arthur To



June 11, 1929,

Mr, George F. Willis,
Yerington,
Novada,

Deax ESixs
In reply %o your letter of the 7th, we quote you

1l « Aldrioh 9 x 10 Vertioal Triplex Pump

Capacity HO0 gallone per minute at 175 ft, head.

Arranged for Belt Drive - Diameter of Drive
Pulley Y7 x 6-1/2" face = 5-1/2" suotion-
9" Discharge.

Approximate Overall Dimensions - 7 fu. long,
5'-3" wide x 7' high,

Cusranteed A-l condition,.

PRICE £.0.b, caxre from San Franciscd seesesse$§975.00

The manufacturer recomuends a 30 H,P, motor for use
ection with thie pump.

Ap regardes the 5x10 Triplex Worthington pump, thie

pump ¢ by the Halifax Tonopah Mining Company, Tonopah, |
Nevada, afi¥ we would euggest that you take wp the matter |
direcot with them, :

As regards 4" pipe, the only pipe we now have availe
able is approximately 2700 f£t. of 4" rivetted eteel pipe near
Bishop, California, and for this pipe we quote you 30¢ per foot,
f.0.b. cars Laws, Galifornia - subject to prior sale. Bhould
you be interested in making inspeotion, we would be very glad
to arrange for you to do 80,

We hope to have the pleasure of hearing favorably
from you; and we are

Yours very truly,
U,8. MAC Y & STEFL COMPANY

co By /7
Halifax Tonopah Mng.Co. Usnagers

—




HarLiFax ToNnorPAH MiNING COMPANY

TONOPAH, NEVADA,

' Way 1; 1928
Talache Mines Inc.)

Quartzburg, Idaho,
Gentlemen:

Kr., Po 7o Smith of the U, S. Machinery and Steel Company,
San Prancisco, has advised us that you are in the market for Triplex
Pumps, and has suggested that we write you sbout the three Triplex
Pumps which we have here in Tonopah.

We have two Gould Pig. No., 997 - 4% x 8 Triplex Pumps,
These pumps have a capacity of 100 gals., & minhte at 1000 £t. head,

eed of erank shaft is 52 RPX
Dismeter Crank Shaft 4% inches,
Diameter of Cownter Shaft 3¢ inches.
Crank Shaft gear 84 teeth 4 inch face. :
Counter S Pinion 17 feeth, 4 inch face,
Counter Shaft Pulley 30 inches, Diameter, 10 inch face,
Height over sll 90 inches, Length over all 70 inches,
Width over al§655 inches,
o r-7 ’
These pumps are.belt commected to 50 HP Type I, Form K, G.E.
Kotors. 900 RPK, 440 Volt, 3 se 60 eycle, MNotor pulleys 12 inch
diameter, 10 inch face, Starter is G.E. Type N.R.-1630., We have belt
and idler for these pumps.

We also have on hand one Worthington Triplex pump having e
capacity of 225 gals, per minute at 400 £t. head.

Speed of Crank Shaft 48 RPN,

Diameter Crank Shaft 5 inches,

Diameter of Counter Shaft 2-5/8 inches.

Diameter of Cylinder 5 inches.

Length of Stroke 10 inches,

Crank Shaft Gear 76 Teeth, 6 inch face.

Counter Shaft Pinion 15 teeth, 6 inch faace,

Diameter Counter Shaft Pulley 56 inches, face 8 inches,
Height over sll 75 inches, length over all 54 inches,
Width over a1l 55 inches.

Belt oonnected to Westinghouse CCL Mcto&g HP, 400 Volts,
3 phase, 60 ocyscle, 1120 RPM, Diameter of Motor Pulley lﬁ inches, faece
8 inches, We have no starter with this pump,




for Eipe c
which cost
are

In addition to¢ the above we have pipe fittingg& flanges, etc.

ommections to these pumps, and one heavy Spr Type Alleviator,
in the neighborhecod of $350,00 and is very serviceable when

used on the maximun head. This Alleviator was used on the pump

bumps
columm with the two Gould pumps discharging into the same column from the
game station, On this Alleviator we would quote you a price of §250.00

7.0.B. Tonopah.

years and

The two Gould pumps were operated under 1050 ft. head for man{
at the time they were taken out of the mine they were in firs

class operating condition. When putting them in the warehouse they were

carefully

greased so that there is no question about them being in good

shape at the present time.

also been

rice F.0e
800,00 F.

The Worthington pump was operated under a 400 ft. head and has
carefully taken care of and is now in storage.

We offer the Gould pumps complete with motors for §1000.00 each,
B. Tonopash., We offer the Worthington complete with motor for
O0.B. Tonopsh. If interested please advise at your early

convenience as we have negotitations with other parties which may result

in a sale.

HDB-FW

Youts very truly,

General lanager,



1224 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, California,
Oectober 4, 1933.

Mr. Arthur Cox,
Box 475,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear Arthur:

About the 100 K, W, transformers, We are willing
to sell them for the price stated, namely $775.00 net to
the company. You did not state in your letter if the price
mentioned was to include your commission or not so I
assume you meant to add a commission to that price.

We do not want to disturdb the mine set, but as
I remember it there is an extra one at the mine which, with
dtwe from the mill makes another complete set.

I have talked to Fred about the wooden pipe line
for mill tailings. He has always held that for a price of
around $500, as he considered the pipe 0. K, if someone
should need one of that size and kind. As I recall, there
is about 3000 feet of it. I shall be in Tonopah before
long and will talk to you about it. Perhaps after we have
looked at it we may be able to get together on some kind
of a deal which will be satisfactory all around.

With kindest regards,
Yery truly yours,
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TALACHE MINES INC.

l Quartzburg, Idaho
May 2, 1928

Hallifax Mining Company
Tonopeh, Nevada

Centlemen: -

Some time ago we received copy of letter from the
U. S. Machinery & Steel Company requesting thaffyou
furnish us information regarding the 4% x 8 and

S5 x 10 Triplex pumps which you ere offering for
sale. If these pumps are still available will you
please furnish complete information and quotations?

Very truly yours,







Halifax Tonopah liining Company
Tonopah,Nevada March 12,1931

Gould Pig. No. 997 - 4% x 8 Triplex Pumps. Capacity
100 gal per minute at 1000 ft. head.

Diameter of crank shaft 4g in.
Dismeter of counter shaft 3 "
Crank shaft gear 84 teceth,4 in. face

Counter shaft pinion 17 teeth,4 in. face

Counter shaft pulley 30 in., diameter,l10 in., fsace
Dimensions over all- width 36 in.,length 70 in.,
helgth 90 in.

These pumps are short belt,with idler,connected %o
50 H? type I, form K, G.H, motors. 900 rpm, 440 volt,
d phase, 60 eycle. LlLotor pulley 12 in. diameter, 10 in
face, Otarter is G.D. type N.R. - 1630, Ve have 10 in,
endless leather belts for these puups,

Worthington 5 x 10 Triplex -‘ump

- Diamet rank shaft 6 in.
Diameter of counter shaft 2 5/8 in.
Crank shaft gear 76 teeth,6 in. face
Counter shaft pinion 15 teeth, 6 in. face
Dia Diameter counter shaft pulley 55 in.,face 8 in.
Dimensiona over all- width 55 in.,length 54 in,,heigth 75 in.

Belt connected to Westinghouse CCl motor 40 H?,400 volt,
% phase,60 cycle,1150 R”M. Diameter of motor pulley 12 in.,
ace 8 in.

This pump has been operating at a capscity of 125 gal per
minuts mnder a 400 ft., head althongh the size would indicate

/a larger capacity.




April 18, 1935,

re We Ve Decamp
Bishop, California.

Doar Mre DeCamp:

In accordence with our conversation of a
fow days ago this is to advise you that we hereby
grant yvou an option to pnrchase the Compressor and
two triplex pumps, stored in what is knowvn as the
Halifax warehcuse, which machinery youn have already
inspected, for the sum of J}2500,00,

In case yon make arrangemenis elsewhere
we would appreciate prompt adviee from you, and a
relinguishment of this option, so that we may he
free to dispose of this machinery if and when
opportunity offers.

Very truly yours,

FOR:B
Prosident,




ay 20,1986

|
ﬂ. J.lchnlu'.
e0e Z44,
Hono ¢ devads

Dear fric:

Mp, Valter y 'phoned us from Hene today saking
that we send you the fo m‘ information relative to aome
mhqm;r we have for sale:

1 =~ Gould i‘!.r lioy 997« 4y x 6 Priplex Jump,
capasity 100 gms at 1000' head,
80 bp idotor, type I, form X, General Ileoctrioe,
900 vom , 400 volts, 3 phase, GO oycles.

1 ~~ Yorthington 5 x 10 “rinlex 'ump,
gapacity 1:6 grh at 1000' heads
40 by %estinghonae iCL Motor, 1150 »#pm,
400 voitn,d phaase, 60 cyvles,

e
1 == mnzuw iodel J j-l. 20¢ x 12} x 128

100 hp GE 750 rpm motor.
e T, Torm b, 440 TSl 00 apcie

%o understand you will be down this way @oon at whiech
tine you can over the helte and aturtems snd anything olee
that goes with the above.

ense advise the day you will be here so that either
mmm or i will he on hand to show yon aronnd.

With kindest personal regards,
Very truly yours

ce tq’ irofaltor Haggorty
|
|
|

Y./



OLASS OF SERVIOE DESIRED
Telegram
Day Letter
Night Message

Night Lettar

lems should mark an X oppo-
the class of service desired;

IJTI'IER\\I'ISE THE MESS:\BE

WILL BE TRANSMITTED AS
FULL-RATE TELEGRAM

= |

WESTERN

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

wfsrthnunlun
\ \NeSasess

GEORGE W, E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1206A

Receiver's No.

Check

Tims Filed

Send the following message, subject to the terms
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

bl - Waltar t .
Beverly Wilshire Hotel.
Beverly Hills, California.

Would appreciate immediste advice if possible

regarding your deeision on pumps and coumpressor which
we quoted you under date May twentieth ecopy of which

Tonopah, Nevadsa,
July 11, 1935,

letter mailed to you 28 we have opportunity sell

conmpressor separate,

West ind Comsolidated Mines Corporation
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Harch 15,1931

J.E2.Knaop Company,
Balboa Building

. 593 llarket Street
San Francisco,Calif.

Gentlemen:

. We are enclosing apecifications covering two
4 x 8 Gould triplex pumps, each inecluding motor,starter,
ghort belt drive with idler, also one large spring tyve
Alleviator which cost $512.00,which goes with the pumps
i? s0ld as a unit. We o?fer these two pumps complete
for $1700.00 fob Tonopsh, Also one 6 x 10 Worthington
triplem, including motor and starter for 3750.00 fob Tonopah.

We also have one 6" Superior lieCully Rednction
Crusher, Wt,30000 ,which cost $3125 fob factory,and which
was in nse bdbut a short time,onr price $1600.00 fob cars.

e also have one Sterns-Rogers Blake iype Crush-
er which we will sell for $600,00,including one spare
new eccontric shaft. This mechine is in first class shape,

e have two Ingersoll-Rand llodel JJ-2, 20 1/4
x 12 1/4 x 12 compressors,fitted with A-18 choking controlller
each connected by short belt drive to 100 HP? motors, both:
connected to one 48" x 12' receiver. lMotors are G.4. 100 H?
f2ype I,Porm K, 440 Volt, 8 vhase, 60 Cycle, 750 RPM. We offer
these compressors for £1250.00 each,or the two of them -
for 32500.00 with receiver.

All of the above machinery is in first class

condition and we wonld he pleased to have yom inspeet it at!
any time. ¢

Very trnly vonrs

?,C.Ninnise ' \

21 ) A
F%u?nel Zresident \ ﬁi
- 1 o "\.“

Ry



March 13, 1933,

Dear Homer:

Had a letter from Arthur Cox stating he
had soldthe motor he wrote me about some time ago, and
about whiech I wrote you also.

Saw by the paper that John Martin had passed
away. He left at an interesting time but was, I imagine,
sort of glad to go., The "Times" office wont seem quite
the same without John,

| I have scanned the papers for some former

| Tonopite's name in the earthquake list in Southern

| California but have not seen any. A letter from my
gister in Glendale this morning stated that over there
they hardly knew there had been & quake, and that most
people who were busy did not know it at the time. It
seemed to be concentrated in the Long Beach and Compton
area. If there have been any here around the bay region
we have mnot fely them, However, it will be all right
with me if the earth eracks stick togetherifor a while.

Will you please send the c.sh you collected
to me, Send it via P. 0. Monmey Order, in my name as
a company Money Order is hard to oash to 1614 Oxford
Street.

Expect to be up there early next mcnth or
late in Mareh, and will be glad to see¢ you then,

Best from Fred and myself,

As ever,



1614 Oxford Street,
Berkeley, California,
February 3, 1933,

Mr. Homer Williams, Manager,
Tonopah Extension Mines, Inc.,
Tonopah, Nevada.

Dear Homer:

If convenient for you to do so will you
please send check to take care of our Bill
32-10-15, in amount of $20.27, Our records are a
little scrambled in places but it appears that this
bill is still outstanding.

_ If you find this to be correct will you
please mail the check, not on the Tonopah Banking
Corporation, to me at the gddress given above,
making it payable to the company.

Hope that the snow and cold are on the
wane, Fred and I both hope that silver stops at
a dollar, above that may inecrease the production
t00 much and cause a reversal - if you get what I
mean.

Kindest regards,

Very truly yours,

HDB:B Secretary
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MILL EQUIPMENT FOR SALE
MOLLIN MINING COMPANY
Mill Main Office
Searchlight, Nevadas #405 8. Hill St.
Los Angeles, COal.
1 200 HP Fairbanks-Morse Type Y Style V Semi-Diesel Engine, direct

1
1

connected to 176 KVA Alternator. Belt driven Exciter. Switch-

board, complete compressor-starter unit, eirculating pump

unit, Vestinghouse Voltaze Regulator + « « +« s + + « = « » « $4500,00
4%' x 8' Roy & Titcomb Ball (or Rod) Mill. Complete with scoep.

White iron liners 1/3 worn, (Capacity 100 tons per day)e « ¢« 1350.00
Allis Chalmers slip ring motor 75 HP 60-440-450 RPM complete

with Rheostatic Controller Switch and Oil Break Switch, with

11 Belt V Groove Drive Pulley 105" pitch diameter x 17". . «  600.00
Matless Flotation Cells, Southwestern Engineering Co. Type WRM,

complete with air header, 10" pipe. 4!, 8', 12! sections « « 3500.00
Connersville Blower #3314 Gas Type 6 cu ft displacement and

10" discharge, 250 RPifs 1500 cu £t per minute. « « « « « « o 37500

2 g2+ #599=P; 1T TEKe ToHgtH: « ¢ 500500",
Universal Orusher %3, O" x 14" & &« v 4 v 4 ¢ o o o « « = « o« « » 400,00
Oliver Filter 3' x 4! with vacuum pump, compreesor & tanks « « «  730.00

Items lioted above, to be offercd for sale where-is, at Quartette

Mine, 8Searchlight, Novada.

Items linted bolow, are F.0.B. Purchaser's Truck, Quartctte Mine,

Searchlight, Nevada.

=
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Mitchell #10 Light Diamond Drill, 3/4" core, complete with water

puwap, 200' drill rode, complote equipment for horizontal or

vertical drilling. Reconditioncd. No bitse + + « » « « + « 1000.00
40 HP Wostorn Machinory Double Drum Hoifte o o « « o o o o o o o 500,00
Deveraux Conditionor 5' x 7' stcol tanke » « « o « o o « o o o o 17500
4" Dorr Diaphram Pumps. Reconditioneds New Diaphrame & Valves-cach 175,00
1 yard Saurerman Orcocont SCrapore o o« o o ¢ « o ¢ s o ¢ o o o o 150,00
28" Fagergren Ccll equipped with rubber covered rotor and stators

Dirset connoccted to 2 HP 60 cycle vertical motor ¢ o « « o o 200,00
3" American Centrifugal Pump, with check valve & sparo impeller. 50.00
13" Goulds Oentrifugal Pump (Now Shaft & Impeller) « « « « o « o 18,00
3/4" Dayton Dowd Centrifugal Pumps « « o o s s s » s ¢ « + 00Chs 12, 50
2500 GPH Fairbanks Typhoon Duplox Pump 2" « o « o ¢ o ¢ o o o o 75400
Tons Grinding Rods, for abeve mill, 13", 13", 2", 3" -

7' 6" lengths, 40 Carbon Stecl « « « « ¢ « « prico por ton . 75400
Buffalo #5 Blower or Exhruster, 10" dischargte « « « « ¢ ¢ o o o 50,00
Kellor Typo 2B Agsay Bolanco s ¢ s ¢ ¢ ¢ s # 4 6.9 v 2 & o ¢ o o 175.00
Braun Pulp Balance, capacity 150 grams « o o o ¢ o o o o o s o o 25,00
Ainoworth Analytical Balance e « o « o o o & 4 o o o o o o = o @ 60,00
Aosay Furnace, Braun ;#42, complete with pump and tanke « « « « 55. 00
MeCool Pulverizor #6AF 113 Style 42. o o v o o o o o ¢ ¢ o o o o 50, 00
Braun Oupel Houlder 1", . . « ¢« o ¢« o s o o o o o ¢ o o ¢ o o o 30400
§“Ju.w0ruﬁ'h0r.--......-.......-.....-.. 14»5.00
3! x 9' Galv, Iron Tank mounted for truck, withbaffles o » o o » 50,00

Oonvoyor Bolt 16" - 113' onc piecce « « « « » « price per ft. 1.00

w Ton I{ydraulic Jﬂ.ck. L ] L - - - - L ) - - - L L - - - - - . L 55.00
Donvor 0il Foeder, with spced reducing drive e« « « « ¢ o ¢ o « o 60,00
smll Reagont Foodorﬂ' - - . - . . - . - - . . - - - L] - . e"-ch. 10.00

Soe attnched liot for clectrieal equipment and miccellancous small

cquipnent, tools, supplies, etc. Mngnetic and Knifc Switchco. Elecctrical
Motors: 1 HP 320,00 and up, 5 HP $55.00, 75 HP $75.00 and 10 HP $80.,00
and ups

A

f

A
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Mill

SMALL EQUIPMENT FOR SALE

MOLLIN MINING COMPANY

Scarchlight, Nevada.

ASSAY EQUIPMENT
| 1 Bullion Mould = 100 0z. giyld capacity .
3| Pouring Mouldg - 2 depreosionts « « « «
' 2 Pouring Moulds -« 12 deproscions « « « «
2 Retorts - 2 pint capacity Iron. « « «
1| Blow Torch - Braun #18465 « . « « « «
2 Oupel Trays - 16 depressions. . . + «
1 Wedgewood Mortar and Pestle 43" dia . .
1 Iron Mortar and Pestle 53" dice . « o &
158| 30 Gram Clay Crucibless: . « « « « o &+ =
WEIGHTS
5 1 mg Braun Type :Fl27-60 1400. . . .
4 2 mng Braun Ty‘pa #127"60 14008 o o &
2 5 ng Braun Type #127-‘60 1.00. . e o
4| 10 mg Braun Type :F127-60 1.00. « o« «
2 20 mg Braun Type :#127-60 1,00 « « -«
2 50 mg Braun Type i#127-66 80 v & n
1 100 mg Braun Type #127-65 1425 + « &
1 200 mg Braun Type #127-65 1.60s &« + «
1| Bet Aseay ton « & v « = @ «05-1. &+ &
i lngiderB...... 0506 s i
1 Fractional metric weights #127-50 . . .
iletric Balance Weights 100 mg to 50 gm.
Total
SPLIT STEEL and CAST PULLEYS
SPLIT STEEL
7 X 3 > . 81060 8 = 3
JEpE o 6 * e 2.50 P P S L 4 &
10 'x 5 . e 1.80 e = 7
Il % 4 ,.¢ 210 18 x5
1M x 3 .+ 2,00 18 x 10
].4 X B e 2480 24 x }'I'
1“ X 9 e @ 5.50 2&‘ X "'l'
15 % 6 . e 5020 2& X 6
189, .48 3 2. 80 5 | =R
', 18 x 4 , , %10
23 2. 4 & 5. B0
50 x’.ﬁ e 12,00 Q {
A F g 3Py00 O
42 x 5 o+ 1240
48 x 7 « « 15.00

50

30 5 @ 18.00

Main Office
#405 8. Hill St.
Los Angelecs, Cal,

*s & & 2 $l- 25

¥ 8o vowm e oaths «50
e e TR T s o o 1-E o] 2000
B s w0 & & DRCHs: e S0
* & 5 s = 8 8 s & s ?.50
B & &g el ©8chy o5
e & & & + & 8 " 2 = @ 1.00
- - - . L] - . - . L] L l.w
R O I - - o1 <1 +075
. $5.00 -~ less 25%
« 4,00 - less 25%
e 2,00 - less 25%

. 14000 - less 25%
° 2,00 ~ less 25%
e Ll.60 - less 25%
. l.25 ~ less 25%
e« 1.60 - less 2%%
. 5.00 - less 2%
. 1.60 - 1885 25?‘5
¢« 2.5 - less 25%
o 10,00 ~ lecs 25%

$40,55 - less 30% - $28,38

CAST

x 1 l/h L& i $l."+0
x 13/16 « « seach 2,20
X 2 15/16 2 4 & 8 2.90
X 1 15/16 s o 8 @ 2-80
X 215/16 ¢« ¢« » ¢« 500
x 1 15/16 T&kLs each 4,60
x 21586 & o ' 4,60
% . 15/16 e ® & ® 506‘0
x TolS/36 s v s ¢ &GOO



Mill
Searchlight, Nevada.

MOTORS

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR SALE

MOLLIN MINING COMPANY

Main Office
#405 S. Hill St.
Los Angeles, Cal.

1 1 HP General Electric Model 61A26 Type KT924 60-440-1200

1 1 HP Westinghouse Style ES256633 Frame W-204

3haf‘b 1“ Serial 49%968 © & & & & & ® @

-

50/60-220/440-1000/1200 Thermo Guard Protection,

3/4“Shaf‘b............

1 5 HP Fairbanks-Morse Serial 134322 Frame 80 Type H

1 7% HP Westinghouse Serial 4764902 Frame 250F Style 509211H

SWITCHES

el i S

Safety 2pole 30-250 GSF3022¢ « + + .
Westinghouse 3 pole 30-575 597151B .
Brown & Pengilly 3 pole 30-500 3035,
Westinghouse 2 pole 30-600 K66020A .
Brown & Pengilly 3 pole 60-500 6035AC.
Mongerson 3 pole 100-230 29-1032¢ « <«

50-440-100 Shaft 1 7/16" Ball Bearings.

. Ll . L] -

Type 08 50-440-1500 Shaft 11" Ball Bearings « « « o «
1 10 HP Fairbanks-Morse Serial 56926 Frame H10B Type B
m-—zmo-].OOO..--...-...a......-.-
1 10 HP Fairbanks-Morse Serial 1253521 Frame 8C Type HLS
MI'O—GO—ISOO Shaft 1 7/16“ Ball Bearinga L S I

with renewable fuses

MAGNETIC SWITCHES with push button stations

HHEDMDNDS -

TRANSFORMERS

2 Westinghouse dry 460-230 to 115 Style 532974

Ty'eJRQKVA.......-..-.-...aach.
to 110 Jeffries Style 2241B27 Serial 341116
T}I.ll.‘..'l

1 MIKVA
1 75 KVA €il GE 440 to 230-115 #2604
2

Ll - . L] - .
a & & 8 &

Arrow-Hart & Hegeman B27532 440 at 60 7% HP max.
Arrow-Hart & Hegeman Type RT #1373 7% HP max. at 440 .
GECRTM—DZﬁBhAOatéOT%HP. " e 4 e * o e =
GEGRTOO&D%MI’O&téOQOHPm. e s o » » o » each
Westinghouse Class 11200-06 Style 688933« « « « o each
Weston Portable Voltmeter with 150-300-600 volt scales
Weston Portable Ammeter of 300 Amp rangee « ¢ « ¢« ¢ o o

30 KVA Westinghouse Type WEM 220-440 to 2300 oil

n

FITTINGS
300

1

30 180° B X Armored Cable Connectorss « «

450!
2,300"

1, 500!
3,000

50 or 60 cy0leB & o v o o o o ¢ ¢ s » s & & 08CHh &
15 KVA Jeffries Type GE Style rebuilt 2300 to 440-220
ﬂ)oréOcyclee...-......-...each.

Hemingray Glass Insulatorse « « o « ¢ «

Hemingraey Double Petticoat Glass Insulators

Thomas Porcelain Pin Type Insulaters

(Ra'bing 80007011:.3). e o o o ®
2" Oonduit Entrance Fittingee o .
12" Conduit Entrance Fittings « .
Porcelain Tubes ¢ ¢« « o o o o o .
90° B X Armored Cablo Connectorss « «

" @ =
® & 4 & 8

12" ol 4 o v » + 2 0 % s o o PPiOE

#00 Cable, Weatherproof = «512# per
foot.--.....--...price
Oablo, Weatherproof .421# per ft, "
Wire, Weatherproof, .113#¢ * " .,

- & & ® 9
" = @ & s @

per

per
n

. "

. a

each

eache
eachs

eachs
each.
L ] L] .
eache
oachs
each,

fte »

1b. &
n

each «

each »

L] L . - L . 320-00

25,00
55.00
75.00
80.00
90.00

2.00
2.50
2.5
2,50
% 50
4,00

10,00
10,00
10.00
17.50
17.50
35,00
35,00

30.00
25,00
50.00

100,00
85.00

«03
«05

«10
25

«01
«05
«03
«08

«10
125
«l5



SMALL EQUIPMENT FOR SALE

MOLLIN MINING COMPANY

Mill Main Office

S8carchlight, Novada, #405 8. Hill St.
Los Angeles, Cal.

1 6' Wheel Scrapor B @ e e e s @ B w R @ B e e B 3125.00
1 5! Slip Scraper. S R R T « » 100,00
Conveyor Belt - Split up, as follows:

L] L L -

Head Pulley and Driving Mochanism, Boaringse « « s » « &« o « 3500
Tail mllcy’ Bearirlgs. L L] . . L] L] . L] - . . . Ld L] L] . . L] L] 20.00
85' of 14%“ HONE S AR s i a s R e e . . 40.00
10 Troughlng Rolls at $2.50 @ach s o & o & =% 0 s o = 8 % & 25,00
1 Automatic Sampling Equipment, to save 1/100s « « & » « & « « 30,00
1 Allis-Chnlmers Tractor Ne. US795-20 HP o « o o + v 0 o2 e 200:00

1 4 Wheol Trailer, solid tires, air brakes, heavy duxy e + « o« Opone
1 Aceotylene Welding Outfit. Oart, torches, hose, regulators . 70.00
12 |42" Woaver High 8peod Prosss « « « ¢ ¢« « s 0 0 s » 5 ¢ ¢ s o 5500

2 4" Air Pressure BloworSe « o o « o o » » o $15,00 and $20.00

A 12" Beuciman BreREh Blodls » & & s s o 3 ¢ He s o8 & soa 5 2500
e T AR S L a R 8 5.00
1 |Blackanmith's Forge DLOWOP: & o o « o o & » ® & = 8 » & & # » 7. 50
1] 6' Rail BTN T e e T o T R N o S 1.50
Babbltt, por pounill (N6W) « = ¢ « « o ¢ o 4 5 5 04 « 4 s & » .28
2 |Oarpentor!s BFAOOS « o o o o 0. 5 ¢ s s o« o o ¢ o o & O8Chs o 1.50
LI |Carpentor's Tool Ohest ¢« » oo 5 « o o 5 ¢ s o 4 « &6 & s 4 4.50
100 (Ooncertrate BackSs ¢ o s o « o o o o o ¢ o ¢ 5 ¢ s o OACHe & «03
1 |Breast DPITL 5 & % « « & A~ % O e e AR e et T e 4,00
1 01ld ian & Vico, Oanedy Otto. . MR e . e SR RS 15.00
' 1 Pipe Cutter, Barnes #513 2% - e el T e
| 1 |Pipe OQutter, Barneos #3B & - 3. . o o s o 5 o v « o 9 0 oo 8. 50
1 Pipe Cutter, Beaver :}5B LAY o s e B RGN e e e 5e 00
2 Reed Pipe Vices for 5" pipe or less. . . « o « o ©aChs & 4,00
Pipe Fittings, 12" downe « « « « « & & & price per pound . . «15
Pipo Fittinggs, o UD « ¢« « « ¢« + o« « s o price per pound . «10
80! 4" Standard Black PipO « + s « « s « « o price pcr foote « 025
900" 3" Standard Black Pipe « « s « « « o s & price per foote s «18
500' 11" ;A Pipe, threaded and couplode « « « price per £oots o« .08
Pliers = 12% ofl BUEAAINRE . o » o » o 52 & B £8 5 » o2 0 0 1.50
2 RO‘tO!’tB-QpintDiron...-.....-.....Oach-. 4-50
& dlosking BaNg St St e e it & & 66 e 8w e e e B e e e 1.00
1 Saw ﬂet, P ORI s e b A B W ke B o e @ e e e 1000
1 5‘ piOGO Shﬂ.f‘hing 1 5/16“ s & 8 o ¥ o B ° W prico per foot' .21
2 8" piecos 8S8hafting 1 3/16" . . « « + « « . s price por foote o21
I 9 plece Shafting 1 7/86% + + o » s ¢ ¢ o » price por foote «35
1 8" piece 8hafting 2 15/16" « « « « « » « +» +» price per foot. 1.25
1 Tongs, chain pipe 56“. 2 A I T eI T T T T 2,00
1 Tongﬂ,ch‘tinplpozl-sl'-................... 5.5'0
1 Tongs, chain pipe 5' ¢« « « » ¥ e R N 5 a W 5. 00
15 Gal. Coal Tar, for painting lqundara, tanks, etc.. . per gal, « 50
1 Peales, platform s s s o @ v o s« s o s s 6 s 5 s ¢ s s s v s 1250
2 BScales, pan or counter, weightSe ¢« « « « « « « « o » €ache & 7+ 50
1 Braun Hetric Balance Scales, wolghts « « ¢« o ¢ » » « & o & 4 7«50
2 Wheelbarrows « ¢ « « o £ sw o F o0 g v o ORONY 2450
5 2% gallon, soda and acid flre extinguisherses « « + « « + o & T« 50
170" Gopper Tubing 2" - new « « « « « + . . . « price per pound . «30
4 50" lengths 2" Flro Hoso with bibbs and nozzleés. . . eache . 10.00
1 Grindstone 20" x 2" wheel and otand with pedals: « « « « & & %00
4% x 4" Cross Arms, pins and insulatorss « « « + « « ©ache « 025
Patizond BLO8: & o & 4 9 % W s & 5 v s e s ¢ a s le & 0ache » «25
Oyanide Antidote First-Aid Cabinet & Antidotes « o« « & & + & 5. 00

Dimension Lumber
B2 & to BXxBaNow s o o'
2x4 408 x8 - Second hand
12 30' lengths of 25# rail + . . .
12 9! lengths of 25f rail « + « &

price per M.o 30,00
price per Ma s 20,00
pricec per ton 25,00
price per ton 25,00

- L] - -
* & e @
- - - -
- s = ®
« & & =
. s s e

2 R0 el JAHRSIIE . o s 6 ¢ v ol 4 n 5 s s u OROHs w « 30

2 NERRRNCDAY 01T ARG 4 o 6% 0N ¢ 8 e v Wk WS e e o (D
OOtBandbOdEI--..-......-.......32.00 to $5.00

100" 3" Standard Blnck PAPC « « o es « ¢ &« « « « + oprice per foot. .03
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PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this...8%h ... .. day of..Qctober 19&.4_..,
WITNESSETH:

That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to........_..._.._.____.__. .

.B..D.-Budelman..........of ... Tonopah, Nevada i POTR

period of six months, from"and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT..... Jupiter o, U, S. Survey
No.. 3898 .. . and_ . Satura . U.S. Survey No. 3898,
lodes, situate in the..... Tonopah  _  _ Mining District of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST:
. .fZ7%WHM

County Clerk.

County Commisstoners of Esmeralda County,
State of Nevada,

By

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set

r;‘ '{1«///’{ \.{ ‘/‘ e — /;C--..-L
P




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.. . S®8 ______ day of.OStober mf‘f..,

WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to...................._.___.. ..
W. G. Thorsen Tonopah, Nevada

aOf . ., TOr a
period of six months, from and after this date,
(a) A PERMIT TO PR()SPECTRuby, U. S. Survey
No. 4463, and . NP HO. 2 e et UG ES a ey No, 4463,
4 Tonopah

lodes, sitnate in the.......... ceeeeeeeMining Districet of Esmeralda
County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

‘poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall he removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST: '
BT




The Plonear Al‘;_l-}' Office of Southern Nevada Always Reliable Control and Umpire Assays a Speclaity
Prompt and Careful Attention Given to Samples by Mail or Express

TONOPAH ASSAY OFFICE

R. F. ROBB
P. 0. Box 778
Feb 26, 1938
Zonopal S NevaldR, oot e R s
H.D.Budelman,
LGk e L B TN R O i
PER TON OF 2000 POUNDS : PERCENTAGES | ToTAL
MARK GOLD SILVER ]I VALUE
j ks Qunces Value [ Ounces :' Value ; COPPER I LEAD ! I . PER TON
Sample # 1 A 35 '.?U‘i Ce4a s 'ﬂ"--~*ff—————i$—rvs-~
» § 24 3,10 108,50 & 1,00 .64 ¢ % |109.14
” # 3 .10 3.50 | .90 | 57 « -_ '/ o df I 4,07
oI 12 || 4,20 | 1,00 | 842500 porr | 4.84
o 4 1 03 | 1,08 | . .48 .28 T -# 1,33
| | S
i I L 01 || .38 50 | .82, mea o5 R L
" # 8 16 | 5.60 65 | 41 ¢ |+ 6,01
" F9 10 | 3,50 | .40 | .25 7 i | 3.75
4 4 L
MU 207 .01 35 50 32 Gl 42| i ‘ 67
: | | | |
35
Gold: at....... . 5.4 ----PEr 0z CHARGES
Silver at........ 64 ...per oz. >
Feadeat™ . - L. pérlb i (D
Co?)per Bt nper I K-ﬁdo& _______________________ g
Tungsten at...........per unit Assayer,

ane a8k k. per 1D,




October 20, 1944.
Amy Roberson, County Clerk,
Goldfield, Esmeralda County, Nev,
Dear Miss Roberson:

Enclosed you will find signed Prospectors Permits,
as Tollws:

Claims Survey No. Name of Permittee
Mars 3898 F. C. Ninnis
Venus 3898 F. C, Ninnic
Jupiter 3898 H. D. Budelman
Saturn 3898 H. D. Budelman
Moon 3898 Idalene Budelman
Uranus 3898 Idalene Budelman
Ruby 4463 W. G. Thorsen
Ruby No. 2 4463 W. G. Thorsen
Ruby No. 3 4463 L. N. Ninnis
Ruby No. 4 4463 L. N. Ninnis
Ruby No. 5 4463 F. C. Ninnis, Jr.
Ruby No. 6 4463 F. C. Ninnis, Jr.

There has been some delay in returning these Fermits,
due to signatures, but we trust that they are now in order.

Very truly yours,

HDB:B H. D. Budelman



November 20, 1941,
Amy Roberson, County Clerk,
Goldfield, Nevsda.
Dear Madeam:

Fnclosed you will find signed Prospecting
Fermits, as follows:

L. N. Ninnis Uranus and Moon, Survey No. 3898,
H. D. Budelman, Venus and Mars, Survey No, 3898.
F. C. Ninnis, Jupiter and Saturn, Survey No. 3898,

which please place on file. These claims are in the
Tonopah Mining District, Esmeralda County, Nevada.

Very truly yours,

H. D. Budelman,
HDB:B Tonopah, Nevada.



May 10,1941.

Amy Roberson,County Clerk,
Esmeralda County,
Goldfield,llevada.

Dear Madam:

: Enclosed you will find signed Prospecting
Fermits, as follows:

Venus and Mars U.S.Survey No., 3898 F.C.Ninnis
JupiéLr and Saturn do L.N.Ninnis

Uranus and Moon do H.D.Budelman

which please place on file.
Very truly yours

FCN/N F.C.Ninnis

ES=i| /llu 0-[2}60-)“ y"\}‘{bﬂﬁ' ]\"‘\ \V‘J 0 \poww (’ :)‘. € cater

@QAH. ﬁﬂfm A@u\
Yool 3G \
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G Yl e, 4 lilhn g n fpane
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Petition filed with County Treasurer at Coldfiel

This day,as follows:
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All Survey No. 3898.

IS
L®

Have six months to prospect. Can purchase at &any

six mo., at price noted on petitiom.
7"CN info from Frank Bell




November 6,1940.

i.\iss Amy Roberson
County Treasurer,
Lsmeralda County,Nevada.

Dear Miss Roberson:

Refering to the conversation between
;guraelt.lr.Brandon and the writer, the enclosed
ospectors fermits are in order,+ believe,as follows:

Moon U.8.8. No.3898
Uranus do
gnpitar do
aturn do
Mars do
Venus do

F.C.Ninnis
F.,C.Ninnis

H.D.Budelman
H.D.Budelman

L.N.Ninnis
L.N.Ninnis

Thanking you for the information

given me in this matter, I am

Very truly yours

FCN/N F.C.Ninnis



November 20, 1940.
Roberson, County Clerk,
Géldfield, Nevada,
Dear Madam:

Enclosed you will find siened Prospecting
Permits, as follows:

L. N. Ninnis Kars and Venus, Sur. No. 3898
H. D. Budelman Juplter and Saturn, Sur. Nod 3898
F. C. Ninuis Moon and Uranus, Sur. No. 3898.

which please place on file. These c¢laims are in the
Tonopah Mining Districet, Esmeralda County, Nevada.

Very truly yours,

HDB:B H. D. Budelman,
: Toncpan, Nevada.



PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.....9%B _ _dayof. . “2F . :
WITNESSETH:

That under and by virtue of the provisions of Sec. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT U. S. Survey ... MOOB___and . Uranus _ jodes,
being U. S. Survey, 3898 situate in the . Tonopah Mining District of Esmer-
alda County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improve-
ments of every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting

purposes or further improvements on said prem ises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements s hall be removed from said premises until or un-
less, he exereises his or her Option to Purcha.s-;_e said premises under the provisions of the Aet
aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said premises

by or under his or her authorization before ac quiring title to said premises.

County Clerk.
County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
State of Nevada.

By MQ’“ ﬂ/z.f(«}!/-}ég

(“‘hau man.

I hereby accept and agree to the condmonb as set mr% in &(irego g Permit.

Mssand

Permittee.”"




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this........ . 8%0 ____ _day of.. . M&y .. .. . 1940,
WITNESSETH:

That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda Coun ty, Nevada, hereby grant to. ...

Fo O Ninnim . .. , of Tonepah, Nye County, Nevada ... fora

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT U. S. Sur vey Jupiter anq Saturn Jlodes,
being U. S. Survey, .. 3898 ____ situate in the ....Tonopah Mining District of Esmer-
alda County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improve-
ments of every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting

purposes or further improvements on said prem ises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements s hall be removed from said premises until or un-
less, hie exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the Act
aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said premises
by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST:

County Commissioners of IKsmeralda County,
State of Nevada.

Chairman.

T hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth in foregoing Permit.

Permittee.



PROSPECTING PERMIT

40
THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.......oo- Al T e I )

WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of Sec. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda Coun ty, Nevada, HOEORY GPANEAE0. .. .o odormrerroraminanianins
b ,

H. D. Budelman of Tonopah, Nye County, Nevada Eonse
RS eseae e e PR P TR TR RS S S LAY P "v'——l‘l-'-'.————ll--lv——‘l‘-V'-—-v-———AA-I-"'v——‘---Il--'—v‘-——A---"--" €
period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT U. 8. Sur vey Venus ___and ... Mars lodes,
being U. S. Survey, 8, sitnate in the Ton .. . Mining Distriet of Esmer-

alda County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improve-
ments of every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting

purposes or further improvements on said prem ises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee l'l.ercin that
no timbers, structures or other improvements s hall be removed from said premises until or un-
less, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the Aect
aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said premises

by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST:

County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
State of Nevada.

Chairman.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth in foregoing Permit.

Permittee.



PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this...... 78 day of....JNovember . 19 40
WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to..__.._..__.____- .
2 yg

L. N. Nionis S S Tonopah,ﬂevada, for a

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT........Max8s_ o, UL S. Survey
No. .. =898 . and . Yenus emimipiery Ue S SB0¥VEY NO, ... S098
lodes, situate in the.............Tenopah . Mining District of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(h) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization hefore acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST:

County Clerk.,

County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
‘\tdte of \Ievtuld

Chairman.

W)
ing leI:mt.

Permittee.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set frth ﬁ foreg
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PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.... 788 day of..... November 1940
WITNESSETH:

That under and by virtue of the provisions of Sec. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to......_..__._______ .

Fo C, Ninnis - of on.Tonopah, Nevada . fora

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT..............Mooen e, UL S, Survey
No. .. 5898  and.......yranus U.S. Survey No. ..5898
lodes, situate in the..............Tonopsh  _  _____ Mining District of Esmeralda

(C'ounty, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE,

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, struetures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST:

County Clerk.
County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
State ofNevada.

Chairman.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set f ‘ogegoing Permit.
-

©

Permitte_t;. X




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.........tB ______day of....November 9 40
WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess, Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to._.............._.__.__._.._. .

H. D. Budelnan of ... Tonopah, Nevada . . fora

........................................................ N

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT...........Jupdter ..., U.S. Survey
N&..3898  _ and... . Bato®R......... U.S Survey No,.3898
lodes, situate in the........Tonopah __ ___ Mining District of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-
poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the

Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

ATT

/ County Clerk.
County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
State gf Nevada,

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth i

o A3

Chairman.

forego jf Permit,

Permittee.




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.... 8% . day of...._.May . 19 41
WITNESSETH:

That under and by virtue of the provisions of Sec. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to................__.__._.___.

..Hs Do Budelman , of ... Toncpah, Nye County, Nevada . fora

period of six months, from and after this date,

(2) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT.............urasas . . . .., U S Survey
No- 1t il 't aatee UL Moom............, U S. Survey No, ....S5898
lodes, situate in the........Bomopeh . Mining District of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

County Clerk,
County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
State of Nevada.

Chairman.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth in foregoing Permit.

Per'n'litte;‘n;;"“



PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this...... 888 day of.... MY . ..., 1994},
WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of Sec, 1, Clap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to............_.__.___._ .

..be N, Ninnis  ,f Tonopah, Nye County, Nevada. ... fora

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT......... . JSaupiter ..., U.S. Survey
NO... .. . ando. o —DRRNER.. .. . .. U.S Survey No... 9908
lodes, sitnate in the........Tomopeh __ _ __  ______ Mining District of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization hefore acquiring title to said premises.

County Clerk.

County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
State of Nevada.

By Q%&Mﬁ, ...............

Chairman.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth in foregoing Permit,

Permittee, X



PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this..... 88 . . . dagiot=c Y. , 1944,
WITNESSETH:

That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. thws- of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to............._...__.

¥ C. Ninmis  of  Tonmopah, Nye County, Nevada . 1o 4

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT............... L s A T , U. S. Survey
No. ... .9898 TRl T SRR ) Survey No, 9898
lodes, sitnate in the. ... . sonopeN Mining Distriet of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization hefore acquiring title to said premises,

gy

OST':

County Clerk.

County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
State of Nevada,

By %M-ML_ ...........................

Chairman.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth in foregoing Permit.

Permittee.




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this........... 8th . day of........ November 1941
WITNESSETH:

That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to.......... ...

F. C.Nipnls ¢  Tonopah, Nevada . .

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT..........Jupiter o, UL S. Survey
No. .1 3898 and Saturn, U. S. Survey No. .......9898

.................... 3 —ey

lodes, sitnate in tlleDiv""deMmmg District of Esmeralda
(County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST:

Lountv Clerk.

County C ommhsmneh of Esmeralda County,
State ot New

1;. @J ga’a«@éﬂw

i Chairman.

Permittee.




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.......... 0N - day of.......November 19 41
WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtne of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the Connty Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to

.BMe D, Budelman  of ... Tonopah, Nevada . fora

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT..............yenus oo, U. 8. Survey
No. ...5898 camas T SRS - C W8 Sarvey No. .. 5898
lodes, sitnate in tllc)DiVidB\lnlmg Distriet of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises

=5

ATTEST: «
Z g
g -
County Commissioners of Esmeralda County,
Statg of Nevada, g
Chairman,
I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as_set—f: in, forgghing Permit,

Permittee.




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this....... 8%h. . ... .. day of..........Novembexr. ., 1941,
WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to..........._ .

TRe N Biaaln O of . .. Topopmh Newaem. . ... ... fora
period of six months, from and after this date,
(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT.................. IR ...y U, Survey
Y oand o R g U S EYYEY NO. o BRI ceeneey
Jodes;| situate mithe.— .. DAWLRG® . . . .. . . Mining District of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her aunthorization before acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST:

County Clerk.

! St‘llc l\TmJ{
;_\‘é//a@ .... O . . 5

( hammn

I hereby accept and agree to the eonditions as wf[n“%] 10Mmt

I’el mltteP




PROSPECTING PERMIT

: Tonk . Sth . October 44
THIS INSTRUMIEND, made this.... ... ... day of . 000 . 19 .

WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to
Idalene Budelman Tonopah, Nevada

B LY i , for a
period of six months, from and after this date,
(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT.... .. T Sy U 8 Survey
Uranus
No. 3898 ............... B e s U S BAOTVEY: N, gl
lodes, sitnate in tllemga\lmmg District of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall he removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization hefore acquiring title to said premises.

ATTEST:

isgponers of Esmeralda County,
rada.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth in foregoing Permit.

/ _-C__—
Sy I o pert /( . Permittee.
, [/ & /H
.'r o {’ {4
. =

£,

¢




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this 9%k day ot OO%ODEr 1o 44

WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of Sec. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,
the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to

el Romperimce, e I s s sk o A <5 R~ 5

period of six months, from and after this date,

Ruby No. S

(8- O PEEMIT TOPROBPROT . . e o , U. S. Survey
Ruby No, 6 4463
No. 4463, and y, U. S. Survey No. ..o

lodes, sitnate in the'rom)pnh\lmmg District of Esmeralda

County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE,

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

County Clerk.

ATTEST: =

County Commyssioners of Esmeralda County,
Statesof Nevada,

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth in g Permit.

Chairghan.

Permittee.




PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.. 9% day of. October = 19 44
WITNESSETH:
That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to...............______ . .

L'H‘Nimj‘. ....................... , of Tonop&h.ﬂ'vlﬂa, for a
period of six months, from and after this date, :
| |
(a) A PERMIT TO PR()SPE(‘TRuhyNO'S, U. S. Survey
. 4463
No. 4463 ............... T e RubyN04 ............................ s TGSV OT NG oo i

lodes, situate in the............. . e Mining District of Esmeralda
County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that l
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization hefore acquiring title to said premises.

ATTLbT

2 {i % /(M-ﬁ:"’% -~
/ Lounty Clerk.

County Commissfoners of Esmeralda County,

Sta? N¢vada.

* Chairm

.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as se%orl% in foregoing Permit.
v

Permittee.
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PROSPECTING PERMIT

THIS INSTRUMENT, made this.. O%B ___ gday of October .44

WITNESSETH:

That under and by virtue of the provisions of See. 1, Cap. 19, Sess. Laws of Nevada, 1935,

the County Commissioners of Esmeralda County, Nevada, hereby grant to............_._._.______.._.
P, C. Nipnis = of . Tomopah, Mevada ~ @000 . fora

period of six months, from and after this date,

(a) A PERMIT TO PROSPECT............ . Ma*8 oo, UL S. Survey

389
No. 3893, and e s s it RSB N, e

Sowepen 000

lodes, sitnate in the........... oo Mining Distriet of Esmeralda
County, Nevada, in reserving however, to said County, the ownership of all improvements of
every character in or upon said premises and permitting their use only for prospecting pur-

poses or further improvements on said premises by the PERMITTEE.

(b) AND IT IS HEREBY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED by the Permittee herein that
no timbers, structures or other improvements shall be removed from said premises until or
unless, he exercises his or her Option to Purchase said premises under the provisions of the
Act aforesaid, and that he shall be liable to said County for the removal thereof from said

premises by or under his or her authorization before acquiring title to said premises.

%ms'r;

County Clerk,

sfioners of Esmeralda County,
vada,

County Commi
State of N,

Chaighan.

I hereby accept and agree to the conditions as set forth inffoxegoing Permit. 5

(e

_ ];ermittee.





